DATE  03/13/2008 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000026842
APPLICANT WILLIAM HARPER PHONE 623-3873
ADDRESS 119 SW HOBBY PLACE LAKE CITY i 32024
OWNER WANDA & EARL GREEN PHONE 697-4652
ADDRESS 4685 NE GUMSWAMP RD LAKE CITY FL 32055
CONTRACTOR WILLIAM HARPER PHONE 623-3837
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90 EAST. L MCCLOSKY RD, R GUM SWAMP RD, GO .5 MILES

ON THE LEFT

TYPE DEVELOPMENT MODULAR, UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA HEIGHT STORIES
FOUNDATION WALLS ROOF PITCH FLOOR
LAND USE & ZONING A-2 MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 1 FLOOD ZONE XPS DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 13-3S5-17-04947-000 SUBDIVISION
LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES 1.00

RR2811402
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number
EXISTING 08-0227-E BK JH N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: REPLACING BURNT DWELLING. FLOOR ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD,
NOC ON FILE. SECTION 2.3.1 LEGAL NONCONFORMING LOT OF RECORD

REPLACING DWELLING EXEPT FROM IMPACT FEES Check # or Cash NO CHARGE
FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY I
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heit & Air Dhict P, Basin (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 0.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$S _ 0.00  SURCHARGE FEE § 0.00
MISC. FEES § 0.00 ZONING CERT. FEE § FIREFEES 0.00 WASTE FEE $
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ FLOOD ZONEFEE$ _ CULVERTFEES$ 8T FEE  0.00
INSPECTORS OFFICE ﬂ?: %éo——- CLERKS OFFICE

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY, AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
MENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE QF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN

180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A

PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION

EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE IN ACTIVE PROGESS WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN
APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.




Columbia County Building Permit Application

For Office Use Only Application # Q;fQ Date Received 3/"’/ af By M Permit # zb 3*—\?,
Zoning Official L}/\ Date /2 05.0% F od Zone ﬁg“ﬁ-MA Map # A/gfr& Zoning 4 2
Land Use E* 2 Elevation ,U/ A _ MFE=a &ﬁ £L_River Z& Plans Examiner ﬁ 77/7/ Date )-" -4 %
Comm éy@(&m Qutt, Secbin 231 Jesal Momem@uims LA o0 Rueedt

y‘lOC ‘;/beed or PA };'Slte Plan A"Btate Road Info o Parent Parcel #

o Dev Permit # o In Floodway o Letter of Authorization from Contractor
o Unincorporated area o Incorporated area o Town of Fort White o Town of Fort White Compliance letter
sepfic PermitNo. 0§ -0227& Fax 5 8 51

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit _ (1§ Iﬂ!ﬂ & ﬂ%lz Phone _3 QC:" 693 -3 %‘-‘5
Address_ \\A SwW H‘Oﬁ'l?:y P, iae C N, i | N 39\03-‘{"

Owners Name _‘A_}&I:LD_Q ol a eeEN ffa Glcém phone LA - L{'(’J?;L
911 Address ___ LR NE CungwamP\D, LMLE Ay 3205K

Contractors Name _ LU 11 AWM L v L’;lpﬁlg QEQ Phone _ 3 8(::‘ 593 - 58‘73
Address W\ 4w WNoa8 CL, (Aevs at“i“

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address__ /(7

Bonding Co. Name & Address wviA

Architect/Engineer Name & Address_gamw " WUE o Ak, CiLe 32060

Mortgage Lenders Name & Address E]@ﬁ; EQHQ&[ ﬂg: W Uus H:I&i‘l m} LAKE CITYY H. 32.0‘::6
Circle the cormrect power company - Clay Elec. - Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy
(5-35-\7
Property ID Number RO 4947 - 000 Estimated Cost of Consiruciion‘i"k.}o; 00,00
Subdivision Name Lot Block Unit Phase
Driving Directions _ (20 YrwYy 90 5010 oLDd 9T TurN LEFT
o MLiosky To Cumt sl AD . Tuew Rewt  Orabeecy APOROK 47 wids
oo LEeT Number of Existing Dwellings on Property O
Construction of _EODQL&Q_WE Total Acreage_[-o_'t Lot Size _ { ac
Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Walver orwm@ Total Building Height (6"

1 > Vi
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front 5@ " side ‘fjg/‘ Side !;J-M Rear..-Jdﬁ
o
Number of Stories _l_ Heated Floor Area __I_E_Li_gfgi Total Floor Area _ | 13 Roof Pitch _2 J e 5

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

Page 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 11-30-07



Columbia County Building Permit Application

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN
YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR
ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment

According to Florida Law, those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a
right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your
contractor fails to pay subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the
people who are owed money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.
This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBI BUILD RMITEE:
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held

responsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and
structures, together with damage to drainage facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in
ponding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your
contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot
for which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public
infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

ERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be
done in compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning. | further understand
the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining this Building Permit.

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit.

‘%@% ﬁﬂ_"/_ Contractor’s License Number ¢§ K 25&8 / ZQ( Y2
Confractor’s Signature (Permitde) Columbia County
Competency Card Number__ (Do (2 5"8

..f
Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this 7/ day of Mﬁ/‘cll 20_(1&
Personally known ./or Produced Identification

/&_ﬁ{ / i SEAL

State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor)

ST WILLIAMP. CREWS
« .5 « MY COMMISSION # DD 703246
o0 « EXPIRES: August 8, 2011

T ¥ o
Zeoppc®  Bonded Thry Budget Notary Servicss

Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 11-30-07



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number M

S S —— PART Il - SITE PLAN+ = — — — — — e e _SE——

- Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch = 50 feet.
TTT : T I o I _-‘“4_ =5 Bl o e oA BB 0 T i e et O SO :tt:
il Ti:_:__
.1.' = T gl * -t
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CHTT 1
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. - -
Notes:
Site Plan submitted by: P & 7ze g
Signature U N Tn?
Plan Approved \/ Not Approved Date_ 2lil=8
By M A S /?\-' Lol vwbic, County Health Departmer

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 10766 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4016 which may be used) )
(Stock Nurber: 5744-002-4015-6) Pana 2 nf
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Prepared by & Return to:
D. Rocco
Sierra Title, LLC
619 SW Baya Drive, Suite 102
Lake City, Florida 32025

File Number: 08-0061

rnst2908120‘04264 Date:3/3/2008 Time:10:33 AM
mp-Deed:0.70
DC, P.DeWnt Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 2

General Warranty Deed

Made this February 25, 2008 A.D. By Earl Green, Jr. and Wanda Jean Green, his wife, whose post office address is: 4685 NE Gum
Swamp Rd., Lake City, FL 32055, hereinafter called the gravtor, to Wanda J. Green, a married woman, whose post office address is:
4685 NE Gum Swamp Rd,, Lake City, Florida 32055, hereinafter called the grantee:

(Whmevermedhumn!hem “grantor” and "grantee” include all the partics to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of
i , and the and asaigns of corporations)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, ($10.00) and other valuable
considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby gramts, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms
unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in Columbia County, Florida, viz:

See Attached Schedule "A"

Parcel 1D Number: R04947-000

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and eppurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining,

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever,

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the
grantor has pood right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title 1o said land and will
defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing
subsequent 1o December 31, 2007.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written,

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

Z e
Witness Printed Name Matthew D. Rocgco
WEAVER
Wimess Printed Name —_—
State of Florida
County of Columbia
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25th day of Fehrua.r)r 2008 by Earl Green, Jr. and Wanda Jean Green, his
wife, who is/are personally known to me or who has produced w, - AL Dlas identification.
Notary#oblie S
Print Name:
Nowry Public Swle of Flonda iy Cieniion
Matthew Rocco Expires:
% n-j My Commission DD578349
Expires 09/17/2010 .

DEED Individual Warranty Deed with Legal on Schedule A i
Closers' Choice
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Prepared by & Remum to:
Matthew D. Rocco
Sierra Title, LLC
619 SW Baya Drive, Suite 102
Lake Ciry, Florida 32025

File Number; 08-0061

_“Schedule A"

Section 13, Township 3 South, Range 17 East: Commence at the Southwest corner of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of
said section, and run thence North 87 degrees 18 minutes East along the South line of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4,
161.84 feet to the Easterly line of State Road No. $-250; thence North 46 degrees, 13 minutes East, along the
Easterly line of State Road $-250, 1020.72 feet to a point of curve; thence North 43 degrees, 47 minutes West, on a
perpendicular, 100.00 feet to the Westerly line of State Road S-250; thence South 46 degrees 13 minutes West,
39.65 feet along the Westerly line of State Road S-250, for a Point of Beginning; thence North 43 degrees 47
minutes West, 210.00 feet; thence South 48 degrees 00 minutes West, 212.50 feet; thence South 43 degrees 47
minutes East, 210.00 feet; thence North 46 degrees 13 minutes East, along the Westerly line of State Road S-250,
212.50 feet to the Point of Beginning.

DEED Individual Warranty Deed with Legal on Schedule A
Closers' Choice
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Columbia County Property Appraiser

DB Last Updated: 1/15/2008
Parcel: 13-35-17-04947-000 HX

http://columbia.tloridapa.com/GlS/D_SearchResults.asp

2008 Proposed Values

_TaxRecord | Property Card | Interactive GIS Map | Print |

Owner & Property Info Search Result: 1of 3  Next>>
Owner's Name GREEN EARL JR & WANDA JEAN GIS Aerial
Site Address  GUM SWAMP s '
Mailing 4685 NE GUM SWAMP RD
Address LAKE CITY, FL 32055
Use Desc.
(code) MOBILE HOM (000200)
Neighborhood 1317.00 Tax District 3
UD Codes MKTA04 Market Area 04
TotalLand ;55 Acres
Area
COMM SW COR OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4, RUN E
161.84 FT TO E R/W CR-250, RUN NE ALON G -
R/W 1020.72 FT, NW 100 FT TO W R/W, SW
Description 39.65 FT FOR POB, RUN NW 210 FT, SW 212.5
FT, SE FT, NE 212.5 FT TO POB. ORB 394-166,
731-909, DC 753-1740, 754-1602, 756-1175,
756-1175, 867-1332,
Property & Assessment Values
\P}lk‘t Land cnt: (2) $16,000.00 Just Value $63,860.00
e Class Value $0.00
Ag Land Value cnt: (0) $0.00
Assessed $50,516.00
Building Value cnt: (1) $47,360.00 Value
XFOB Value cnt: (2) $500.00 Exempt Value (code: HX) $25,000.00
Total Total Taxable
Appraised $63,860.00 Value $25,516.00
Value
Sales History
Sale Date Book/Page Inst. Type SaleVimp  Sale Qual Sale RCode Sale Price
10/14/1998 867/1332 wD I U 01 $0.00
12/6/1991 754/1602 WD V' u 12 $4,500.00
2/1/1986 585/232 WD v U 01 $4,300.00
Building Characteristics
Bldg Item Bldg Desc Year Bit  Ext. Walls Heated S.F. Actual S.F. Bldg Value
1 SFR MANUF (000200) 1999 Vinyl Side (31) 1404 1644 $47,360.00

Note: All S.F. calculations are based on

Extra Features & Out Buildings
Code Desc Year Bit Value
0296 SHED METAL 1993 $400.00

1 of 2

exterior building dimensions.

Units
1.000

Dims
Ox0x0

Condition (% Good)
(.00)

3/7/2008 12:21 PM



L_dedrcnKesurs http://columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp

0040 BARN,POLE 2005 $100.00 1.000 0x0x0 (.00)

Land Breakdown

Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate Lnd Value

000200 MBL HM (MKT) 1.000 AC 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00  $14,000.00 $14,000.00
009945  WELL/SEPT (MKT) 1,000 UT - (.000AC)  1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $2,000.00  $2,000.00

Columbia County Property Appraiser DB Last Updated: 1/15/2008

1of 3 _Next>> |
Disclaimer

This information was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser's
Office solely for the government purpose of property assessment. The information shown is a work in
progress and should not be relied upon by anyone as a determination of the ownership of property or market
value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data herein, it's use, or it's
interpretation. Although it is periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in
the Property Appraiser's Office. The assessed values are NOT CERTIFIED values and therefore are subject
to change before finalized for ad-valorem assessment purposes.

Notice:

Under Florida Law, e-mail addresses are public record. If you do not want your e-mail address released in
response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead contact this office by
phone or in writing.

Scroll to Top
Site powered by: Grizzly Logic, Inc.© Copyright 2001 Web Site Copyright © 2000 Columbia County. All rights reserved.

2of2 3/7/2008 12:21 PM
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TRUMENT PREPARED BY:
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK OF FLORIDA
4705 WEST U.S. HIGHWAY 90
P.0. BOX 2029
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056
Inst200812004266 Date;3/3/2008 Time:10:33 AM
P.Dewitt Cason, Columbia County Page 1 of 2
PERMIT NO.

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF _ (o/erntorts

The undersigned hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and
in accordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this Notice
of Commencement.

1. Description of property: S-% Ex hrbrf"/ﬂv

2. General description of improvement: Construction of Dwelling

. Owner infl ion:
® e g e Wardo, T, Creen, 386 Se= Llewellyn Ae.
Lake ["b Fer 3202 i

b. Interest in property: Fee Simple
c. Name and address of fee simple title halder (if other than Owner): NONE

4, Contractor (name and address): Mﬁ_‘&&@eﬁ

5. Surety:
a. Name and address: A{/ A

b. Amount of bond:

6. Lender:  FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK OF FLORIDA
4705 WEST U.S. HIGHWAY 90
P. 0. BOX 2029
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

7. Persons within the State of Flarida designated by Owner upon whom nolices or other
document may be served as provided by Section 713.13 (1) (a) 7., Florida Statutes: NONE

8. In addition to himself, Owner designates PAULA HACKER of FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS
4705 West U.S. Highwa /P. 0. Bo 9, Lake City, Florida 32056 to
receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 713.13 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.

9. Expiration date of notice of commencement (the expirafion date is 1 year frg the date of
recording unless a different date is specified). Q%Uk/

Borrower Name &7

T

The foregajng ingimument was acknowledged before me this 25 day of_F=brupry
200% by @ﬂd&é T. oreen . who is personally knawn to me or who
has produced _driver's license for identification. b

“State of Flonda
9""‘% mnb:a?h " Notary Pu‘blit:: ]
'% 5 My Commiasion DD578349 My Commission Expires:
ol Expires 09117/2010
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File No. 08-0061/Green

Exhibit A
Legal Description

Section 13, Township 3 South, Range 17 East: Commence at the Southwest comer of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of
said section, and run thence North 87 degrees 18 minutes East along the South line of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4,
161.84 feet to the Easterly line of State Road No. S-250; thence North 46 degrees, 13 mimites East, along the Easterly
line of State Road S-250, 1020.72 feet to a point of curve; thence North 43 degrees, 47 minutes West, ona
perpendicular, 100.00 feet to the Westerly line of State Road S-250; thence South 46 degrees 13 mimtes West, 39.65
feet along the Westerly line of State Road §-250, for a Point of Beginning; thence North 43 degrees 47 minutes West,
210.00 feet; thence South 48 degrees 00 minutes West, 212.50 feet; thence South 43 degrees 47 minutes East, 210.00
feet; thence North 46 degrees 13 minutes East, along the Westerly line of State Road S-250, 212.50 feet to the Pomt

of Begmning,



FORM 600A-2004R

EnergyGauge® 4.5.2

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

a. U-factor: Description Area
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.3) 198.1 fi*
b. SHGC:
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT)
8.  Floor types
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall
. N/A
. N/A
9. Wall types
. Frame, Wood, Exterior
. N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
10. Ceiling types
a. Under Attic
b. N/A
c. N/A
11. Ducts
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Unc. AH(Sealed):OutdoorsSup. R=6.0, 225.0 ft
b. N/A

R=22.0, 1833.2ft*

o o

R=15.0, 1280.0 fi*

oo o

R=38.0, 1632.0 f*

7b. (SHGC=0.4)238.1 f2 __

Project Name: 1447-5465F Builder: HORTON j
Address: Permitting Office: (5 /umb i’a C&

City, State: i FL Permit Number: 2 (, ¢4 2

Owner: HORTON HOMES Jurisdiction Number:

Climate Zone: North 2T/ U0

1. New construction or existing New __ 12. Cooling systems

2. Single family or multi-family Single family a. Central Unit Cap: 42.0 kBtu/hr __
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 SEER: 13.00 __
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 b. N/A =
5. s this a worst case? Yes _ —
6. Conditioned floor area (ft*) 1611 fi2 c. N/A -
7. Glass typeI and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) —

13. Heating systems
a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 42.0 kBtu/hr
HSPF: 7.80

b. N/A
c. N/A

14. Hot water systems
a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons
EF: 0.90

b. N/A

c. Conservation credits
(HR-Heat recovery, Solar
DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
15. HVAC credits PT,

(CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,

HF-Whole house fan,

PT-Programmable Thermostat,

MZ-C-Multizone cooling,

MZ-H-Multizone heating)

| Glass/Floor Area: 0.15

Total as-built points: 20550
r Total base points: 22908

PASS

Code.
PREPARED BY:
DATE:

| hereby certify that twﬁggs Egg’&le}d g in compliance

with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:
DATE:

\ﬂ./{‘

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL: palAN “ ' .
DATE: Roproved By £

SEE MARUFAE TURER'S CORTRAR
V‘e’Tﬁ FLGFE!DA DOA. i e

mmer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4.
(Version: FLRCSB v4.5.2)

| B A
cé"f

Modutar Bu:!ding Plans Examinef

- - ke CARAD AD



HORTON HOMES

+FL

Summary Energy Code Results
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Title: Class 3 Rating

1447-5465F Registration No. 0

Climate: North
2/14/2008

Building Loads

Base

As-Built

Summer: 19854 points
Winter: 15435 points
Hot Water. 7273 points

Total: 42561 points

Summer:. 23109 points
Winter: 10528 points
Hot Water: 7273 points

Total: 40910 points

Energy Use

Base

As-Built

Cooling: 6453 points
Heating: 8551 points
Hot Water: 7905 points
Total: 22908 points

Cooling: 6915 points
Heating: 5554 points
Hot Water: 8081 points

Total: 20550 points

PASS
e-Ratio: 0.90

EnergyGauge®(Version: FLRCSB v4.5)



FORM 600A-2004R

EnergyGauge® 4.5.2

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs

Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: 1447-5465F Builder: HORTON

Address: Permitting Office:

City, State: , FL Permit Number:

Owner: HORTON HOMES Jurisdiction Number:

Climate Zone: South

1.  New construction or existing New 12. Cooling systems

2. Single family or multi-family Single family _ a, Central Unit Cap: 42.0 kBu/hr __

3.  Number of units, if multi-family : SEER: 13.00 __

4.  Number of Bedrooms 3 _ b. N/A .

5. Is this a worst case? Yes __ _

6.  Conditioned floor area (ft?) 1611 fi* c. N/A .

7. Glass type! and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) _
a. U-factor: Description Area 13. Heating systems

(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.3) 198.1 f* __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 42.0 kBuw/hr
b. SHGC: HSPF: 7.80 __
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (SHGC=0.4)238.1 fi* __ b. N/A o

8.  Floor types _
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=22.0, 1833.2f* __ c. N/A o
b. N/A _ _
c. N/A - 14. Hot water systems

9.  Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons __
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=15.0, 1280.0 fi* __ EF: 090 __
b. N/A _ b. N/A _
¢. NIA . .
d. N/A _ c. Conservation credits _
e. N/A _ (HR-Heat recovery, Solar

10. Ceiling types _ DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=38.0, 1632.0 fi? 15. HVAC credits Pl .
b. N/A o (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A . HF-Whole house fan,

11. Ducts _ PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Unc. AH(Sealed):OutdoorsSup. R=6.0, 225.0 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A _ MZ-H-Multizone heating)

[
L

Glass/Floor Area:

Total as-built points: 21186

L1 Total base points: 21776

PASS

this calculation are in compliance Wi
Code.

PREPARED BY:
DATE:

AFFRU
| hereby certify that this building, as
with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:

| hereby certify that the pland ahg speciﬁcations covered by

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:

. | E
designed, is in compliance

DATE:

DATE:

SEE MANUEACTURER'S CONT

WITH FLORIDA DCA.

ss type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4.

me@) (Version: FLRCSB v4.5.2)
i

ahn, SR




Summary Energy Code Results
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

HORTON HOMES

i FL

Project Title:
1447-5465F

Class 3 Rating
Registration No. 0
Climate: South

2/14/2008

Building Loads

Base As-Built
Summer: 43515 points | Summer: 45173 points
Winter: 1471 points | Winter: 1066 points
Hot Water: 6273 points | Hot Water: 6273 points
Total: 51259 points | Total: 52512 points

Energy Use

Base As-Built
Cooling: 14142 points Cooling: 13648 points
Heating: 815 points Heating: 567 points
Hot Water: 6819 points Hot Water: 6971 points
Total: 21776 points | Total: 21186 points

PASS
e-Ratio: 0.97

EnergyGauge®(Version: FLRCSB v4.5)



FORM 600A-2004R

EnergyGauge® 4.5.2

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: 1447-5465F
Address:

City, State: , FL

Owner: HORTON HOMES
|£iimate Zone: Central

Builder: HORTON

Permitting Office:
Permit Number:
Jurisdiction Number:

New construction or existing New
Single family or multi-family Single family
Number of units, if multi-family 1
Number of Bedrooms 3
Is this a worst case? Yes
Conditioned floor area (ft?) 1611 ft*
Glass typc] and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default)
a. U-factor: Description Area
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=0.3) 198.1 ft2
b. SHGC:
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (SHGC=0.4) 238.1 fi2
8. Floor types
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=22.0, 1833.2ft*
b. N/A
. N/A
9. Wall types
. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=15.0, 1280.0 ft*
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
10. Ceiling types
. Under Attic R=38.0, 1632.0 ft*
b. N/A
c. N/A
11. Duets
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Unc. AH(Sealed):OutdoorsSup. R=6.0, 225.0 ft
b. N/A

S e DR e

pRao0 o o

=+

12. Cooling systems
a, Central Unit

b. N/A
c. N/A

13. Heating systems
a. Electric Heat Pump

b. N/A
c. N/A

14. Hot water systems
a. Electric Resistance

b. N/A

c. Conservation credits
(HR-Heat recovery, Solar
DHP-Dedicated heat pump)

15. HVAC credits

(CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,

HF-Whole house fan,
PT-Programmable Thermostat,
MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Cap: 42.0 kBtu/hr
SEER: 13.00

Cap: 42.0 kBtu/hr
HSPF: 7.80

Cap: 50.0 gallons
EF: 0.90

PT,

Glass/Floor Area: 0.15

Total as-built points: 19470
Total base points: 20292

PASS

| hereby certify that the plars and specifications covered by
this calculation are in compliaRcgWwith the Florida Energy
Code.

PREPARED BY:
DATE: APPROVERELR(2 1 2008

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:
DATE:

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this

calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.

Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL.:
DATE:

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4.

SEE MANUFACTURER'S CONTRAGY Ve "ncse 422

WITH FLORIDA DCA. .o

Modular Bu.lldlng Plans Examiner

A M. . LT A msasm ss



Summary Energy Code Results
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

HORTON HOMES

, FL

Project Title:
1447-5465F

Class 3 Rating
Registration No. 0
Climate: Central

2/14/2008

Building Loads

Base As-Built
Summer: 29978 points | Summer: 31774 points
Winter: 5721 points | Winter: 4496 points
Hot Water: 6790 points | Hot Water: 6790 points
Total: 42489 points | Total: 43059 points

Energy Use

Base As-Built
Cooling: 9743 points Cooling: 9506 points
Heating: 3170 points Heating: 2420 points
Hot Water: 7380 points Hot Water: 7544 points
Total: 20292 points Total: 19470 points

PASS
e-Ratio: 0.96

EnergyGauge®(Version: FLRCSB v4.5)
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SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 3 SGUTH, RANGE 17 EAST
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

DESCRIPTION: (ORB. 867, PG. 1333)

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 17 EAST: COMMENCE Ai THE SOUTHWESI CORNER OF THE NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4
OF SAID SECTION, AND RUN THENCE N 8718 E ALONG THE SOUIH LINE OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4, 161.84 FEET TO THE
EASTERLY LINE OF STATE ROAD NO. S—250, THENCE N 46°13" E, ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF STATE ROAD S-250,
1020.72 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE, THENCE N 43'47" W, ON A PFRPENDICULAR, 100.00 FEET TO THE WESTERLY LINE
OF STATE ROAD S—250, THENCE S 46'13" W, 39.65 FEET ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF STATE ROAD S-250, FOR A
POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE N 4347 W, 210.00 FEET, THENCE S 4800" W, 212.50 FEET, THENCE S 43'47" E, 210.00
FEET, THENCE N 4613’ E, ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF STATE ROAD S-250, 212.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1 ACRE, MORE OR LESS.

Port St. Joe. FL 32457

P.O. Box 814

RETAINING 20 FT. RIGHT OF WAY ON EAST END OF ACRE.

A2N5R

NOTES:
1. BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF NE GUM SWAMP ROAD (STATE ROAD NO. S-250), BEING N 46713'00" E.
2. SUBJECT PROPERTY LIES IN ZONE "X", AN AREA OQUTSIDE OF THE 500- YEAR FLOOD PLAIN PER FLOOD INSURANCE RATE

MAP COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 120070 0150 B. LAST REVISION DATE JAi*UARY 6, 1988. FLOOD ZONE LINES, IF ANY, ARE SCALED
FROM FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS, PROVIDED BY FEMA.

4 3. ONLY THOSE VISIBLE INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS AND IMPROVEMENTS PERLiNeNT TO THE SUBJECT PROPERTY HAVE BEEN
LOCATED AS SHOWN HEREON. EXCEPTION 1S MADE HEREON TO UNDERGROUND FACILITIES AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
NOT VISIBLE OR KNOWN AT DATE OF SURVEY.,

Q
5
)
c
-
-
oJ
-3
o
k-
.
(44]
>
9
T
+1]

P.0. Box 3717
Lake Citv. FL

4. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN ABSTRACT OR TITLE POLICY. THEREFORE, EXCEPTION IS MADE
HEREIN REGARDING EASEMENTS, RESERVATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD NOT PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT.

5. CLOSURE EXCEEDS 1 : 10,000.
6. SCALE AND GRAPHIC LOCATION OF FENCES AND UTILITY POLES, IF ANY, MAY BE EXAGGERATED FOR CLARITY.

€15 LEGEND
\\ Os
P.0.B. & (O DENOTES 5/8 " IRON ROD & CAI' SET (LB6685) N- NORTH
\ 7 @ DENOTES IRON PIPE OR HI3Mmt FOUND (1/27) E- EAST
% [] DENOTES 4"x4" CONCRETE MONUMENT SET (LB6685) S- SOUTH
\\'00‘ B DENOTES 4"x4" CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND W- WEST
@ DENOTES NAIL & DISK FGi!ND G- CENTERLINE
\(C:)) [ DENOTES 4"x4" CONCRETE MCHUMENT (PRM); (P) - PLAT
(LB6685) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (D) - DEED
\ x——x DENOTES FENCE (C) - CALCULATED
£—t DENOTES OVERHEAD ELECTRIC (M) - MEASURED
-O- DENOTES POWER POLE OIS - OFFSET
oa —3 DENOTES GUY ANCHOR NO 1D - NO IDENTIFICATION
4 FERYEISS FND - FOUND
L  (CONCRETE CM - CONCRETE MONUMENT
+- MORE OR LESS IP - IRON PIPE
PC - POINT OF CURVATURE IPC - IRON PIPE & CAP
7 PT - POINT OF TANGENCY RB- REBAR
. Pl- POINT OF INTERSE(. [ION RBC - REBAR & CAP
s PRC - POIMT OF REVER ' CIWATI R IR - IROM ROD
PCC - POINT OF COMPOUNL CUwa™ URE IHC - 1RO 0D & Al
R - RADIUS NL - NAIL
T- TANGENT NL+D - NAIL & DISK
% L- ARC LENGTH ORB - OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
B - CENTRAL ANGLE PG - PAGE(S)
7 CH - CHORD BEARING & DIS1ANCE POC - POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
PCP - PERMANENT CONTROL POINT POB - POINT OF BEGINNING
PRM - PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT SEC - SECTION
RIW - RIGHT OF WAY TWP - TOWNSHIP
FDOT - FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RNG - RANGE
7 X - GROUND SPOT ELEVATION
Ed

REVISIO

B SURVEY FOR:

EARL GREEN Jr.
WANDA JEAN GREEN
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
SIERRA TITLE LLC

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

JOB NUP
0001

3-70-07

DATE OF CERTIFICATE

FIELD E

178 :
EFE

7

IAN SOTT DANIEL, PSM
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER

03-05-07 s
DATE OF FIELD SURVEY

FLORIDA CERTIFICATE NO. 6449 SHEET
SURVEY VALID ONLY OF FIELD SURVEY SHOWN HEREON. NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND O
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR £ND MAPPER. FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NO. 6685.



&
MOWER POLE
3.5'S & 1.8'E PLS1079

OF CM —— o -?\

-

5 N\ 6.2'x 8.2'

. PUMP HOI

rb\r;f}'lpo (WELL INS
N

DRAINFIELD

m

K
AP’
!
11079 = 2
Q'\z
WOOD DECK APPROXIMATE —
CENTER LINE OF
10" DIRT DRIVEWAY
FENCE ENDS—____
WOOD DECK
-
< / Q -~
&
) ()"?h Q)Q
& &9
Q /
X S
W O
SV ™ N
N P, @
P . §
SIS
/\(v /
\ S #
NO 1D k 7
FENCE CORNER
0.9'S OF CM %
-
WESTERLY R/W /7
\ Q’
7 <
7
P.O.C.
SW CORNER OF
NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4,
SEC. 13, TWP. 3-S, RNG. 17—-E P
SOUTH LINE OF
NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 7 S
l e —_—
N 871800" E 161.84" (D) /
\ v
2




S e Hen

OWLER ! W) grDA X CREE)
COoRCTOR VWi Am L HNRPER
Carce. WO 3k ¢ Ro4q+47 -0 0D
ScoE Y M= W'

03N
—

2_"‘&-



Ty ,
~ H (=]
. GEEJ&ﬂm F—]
AL NOTES: —-FBC PEER Jh S
[ srucT A PR s, | e o= T o ee i gEi ket o} 8
1AL ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND ALL GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE SERk |12 Y —
EXPOSURE C. THAN 60 INCHES O A o A AL 6 <5 85 |
7/12 SHOWN :.B..Em..s;ﬁ SAFETY, TEMPERED 0 P EDmTI.__?_u_ o2
._.B_nl_._ﬂn._bﬁ ’ W:E WIND :ﬁmumma - 130 :vw_ua S0 i) _pln EEA??H._Imn % ;|
i 2 20 P, 4.0CCUPANCY IS RESIDENTIAL. (R~ FEET OF FLOOR AREA EEHW L)
T i i WND_LOAD: (3 s _ousTs) OCCUPANT LOAD IS BASED ON 1 PERSON PER 200 SQUARE oo 4 [
N i LI - 8. CONSTRUCTION IS TWE VB, UNPROTEOTED. mmwm&mu
11 = BULDING CAT. I L [ -
B e 5 gt E G s e e / NWWDA 101 / 182 &30 [T
S\ e 4, G0pi = 018 S SIONS LSS, CH ARE COMERED BY THE
L7 W PsF S CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING WHI =
& > o aaguqsa CLADONG LOAD.(EAZ0PSF) = T Eﬁgﬁe_ CHAPTER 9B-72 RULES SHALL HAVE CURRENT FLORIDA PRODUCT =
[11] DA
o Pr = ROOF &
aar ZOME | - 327 PF okt F_.S.pﬁn:zg:a_.tﬁ.uag_bo».__az oc
2~ 84S PSF %.giﬁmﬁﬂgﬁmiah:iiniﬁwgﬁﬁ —— o
e il Z = I M_ ety dlaed _wgggﬁg BY CHAPTER 633 F.S., T0 BE M
—_—|== i =/ inlu] = | = ZONE 2 — eB. 13. NOTE:
=|== .= = i i | | L{—| 2 SPF j2 BETWERN OVE ZONE 3 - 1183 psF OF THIS BUILDING TO BE
—= M= = Iy = EAcH oub OF BLoak 1o ¢ v = WALL COMPONT & CLADDING LOAD(EATO) IN COMPLIANCE WTH ALL STATE AND LOCAL
— = = £ 2l = - ey T DESIGN COOES. ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED
== = H:: IONE B - 40.2 PSF — BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR AND INSPECTED
— FLooR THS BUILDING &5 NOT DESIGNED FOR AL
= L M o i St BY A Lock. SULONG oo
= 7. FLO0D LOAD: NOT BE INSTALLED BELOW 14, NOTE: FOR
T A B L Mo Be e FLOOD HAZARD "STRUCTURE HAS ﬁrﬂ”ﬂﬂo
,_Esﬂm.!iiuinsmmﬂ INSTALLATION ON
O OO D P ...zm__m:a PERMANENT FOUNDATION AND IS il
DESOAED T 3 OR T W INTENDED TO BE MOVED, ONCE
STATE OTHERS, NOT HORTOM HOMES). THIS INSTALLED."
et 5 0 RESST ALL LOADS THAT WAY BE
CONSTRUCTED
EXERTED ON THE STRUCTURE: NO LOADS APPLED
THE 41X56 i e ELECTRICAL NOTES: NEC
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
8. TS .__.E!_K.M_W._._. R ron ey V APPROPRIATE ARNCLES O T I HoRAL EMDED ¥ ACCT (NEC
WGW.H.OZV " DPOSURE B. ™ FIXTURES ARE INSTALLED IN CLOSETS THEY SHALL ﬂ_z;nw
§4ox_u.r§—a!s~uw%ui 2. WHEN LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE COMPLETEL
UNTRACED HEXGHT IN THE WEAK AXIS oF MOUNTED OR RECESSED. INCANDESCENT i SMRLEECE
EESUmE o Moo A A O EARAN G oo MG TED, INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE
»Eigﬂngggﬂﬁ AS DEFINED BY usmie
NEC 410-6(c). THEY SHALL BE PROVDED WITH READILY Tiess s couny we e
L tﬁ.bﬂm!guan DISCONEETS. ADUACERT 70 ik NATER HEATERS SERVED. ~ THE =) ﬂ.in_._n.hph.
ARE quggggﬂﬁhgﬂ ITTED TO SERVE B TS TN
DISCONNECTING MEANS WHERE THE CIRCUIT BREAKER VB
g s i MPLETED ON SITE BY OTHERS. IS W SO EROM T WATER I AHERE. THE CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED B m
FRONT PORCH, STEPS CO HVAC EQUIPENT SALL BE PROVDED WTH READLY ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS puomas 1o
& ADINCENT 0 THE PN oD T D D A MARKED 'O ﬂua_ﬂw:unﬁlu )
. POSITION THAT IS A PART OF THE HVAC EQUIPMEN DISCONNECTS / e
CODE SUMMARY: UNGROUNDED CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PERMITTED AS THE_ DISCORNECTIN e L ”DUn
sy ACCESSBUTY READILY ACCESSIBLE CIRCUIT BREAKER. AT e
R LEE _ FUEL _ THE SYSTEM THE COMPLI— ALLDW. FLOOR 40 B
ALLS INGS TO-1 _ PLUMBING _ EMERGY % g._!‘ 5. PRIOR TO ENERGIZING Muﬁﬂﬂggz._sm@ »wau._.znmmzaz
Moxznm»%»ﬂ.—mu AND vzmq_ﬁ._ozm Cwe-1 STATE _ RESIDENTIAL _ ELECTRICAL % MECHANICAL = ﬁ om.zm L..:E !m.._n___a omacmow THE NEC BY LOGAL L EoTRISAL Sz@.ﬁ“m (r) m
AND CATHEDRAL BC— 2004 SECTION AR S B iR, "% ~—
EXTERIOR. SYSTEMS. EXS-1 ey “RESo0mA oA ® RETALLED W OB 1o L SR TR ST voosm W0 _
CROSS SECTIONS C5-2 2004 FOROA TEoonn. | rseoma  [ERoeYomel o o | BULONG O |, 2004 FLOR 7" CORNECTED Wi APPROVED NS MATNG NE(S) SHALL BE STE  ecrons. MR 2
ROOF = RESIDENTIAL RESDENTIAL FEVEMAL  (* R SRR SAFETY CODE CONNECTED W
e ol SR - NEam LECTROAL Co0¢ | B BULDMO COOE TSNS 2007 SINK OR BASIN SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
FloRor |, BYA2NE 598 | elecmoaL cooe G CODE CONSTRUCTION 2005.2005 S 8. ALL OUTLETS LOCATED WITHN 6 FEET OF A
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:H_ iy vt g 0200 Sopplement | 005.2006.2 i ST B WIRED SO THAT THE OPERATION OF ANY ONE SWOKE L 1 {W (C] O
ot Hﬂm_%wbdnz 4 mlmao._da WILL CAUSE SIMULTANEOUS ACTIVATION OF ALL OTHERS. g
% N
m.wm—_...w. L 10. ALL RECEPTACLES WSTALLED ¥ WET LOCATIONS (EXTERIOR) SHALL BE AT B 7
FLOOR: = - IS INSERTED OR REMOVED, W
EXPOSED AIR DUCT WORK: R-8 SRR —— EEDS RROCF (WP) ENGLOSURES, TEGRITY l%u;D
Y DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED ATT ACTUAL HVAC LOAD EXC e T
JIHE Ui A SSES SHALL B INSULATED LOAD. SHOWN THE BLECTRICA. PAREL’ oo MUST BE RE-EVALUATED e oy Sy TR U TTLING, 15 D 20 MUPERE OUTLETS I SEDROOM ARE o < N
DUCTS TN FL LOAD SH A ﬂ C
OF_R- . 21042 , 2005
VINDOUS SHALL BE BDUBLE PANE DR STORM TYPE. BY LICENSED DESIGNER (DESIGNED BY o._.mwm.wu A IMERE GBS - S mP _,.AE_,
NT OORPLAN MAY BE MIRROR : ) e e m .
>._.._.mz_.m§§:oz LSRG _zgmvm“ oh__.-_ﬁo._um _..mmewu}uﬁﬁﬁﬁq.mﬁ: e PANEL SIZING 1. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL :pﬁ%ﬂuﬂﬂ:ﬁ_ ﬂﬁ DRAIN o EXTERIOR, g a
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THE ARE. NOT BY - L) £ . 3.  WATER TER PIPING INSTALLED IN
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SITE INSTALLED _Hﬂﬁu.__m_a ma_” 30 5 e i o e A —— " 0 b0k Mo R KOE D)5 A0 SBET, ATURE SETTING 18 180" 1 I P Pl ¥ BE INSTALLED IN CTIONS - 0
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ITEMS .ﬁ..qh% AND MATERULS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED Fr) WASWER 120_{12/2 &h —— « EXTERIOR OB 8 m.ab.znnnn DRAIN AND CLEANOUTS ARE DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS, ~
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. Eﬁﬂ;n_._ PANEL AND SUB-FEEDERS = . ACE . RAETROY Mie ;
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7. COMEETON OF ELECTRGA OhGUTS GRRSHG, VR OO0 = e — T T B onithe 12 i e RRECGR 10 Pouk Wik St o v . HEEEE
Y e e T-UNTS 2 ON SITE BY
wunh.-.!n:n rcot BETWERN m:zw_h_,%ﬂw_.m.ucn# JURISDICTION AND INSPECTION %ﬁ% *.IKO\_HOO s
INTERCONNECTIONS
B. STRUCTURAL .
WODULES (MULTI-UNTS ONLY). 200 AMP PANEL L T MECHANICAL NOTES: - % @ @
6, EXTERIOR WALL _...un:._uﬂ:sa. TIT MATERAL I Nt wwwaxmm 1. ALL SUPPLY AIR REGISTERS ARE ADJUSTABLE, EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWSE = c % m . o
WINDOWS , STORM - 1
G.woaz FLOOR WIND PROTECTION ( IF APPLICABLE ) 259 .mwﬁmwéqm:m SPERED, ED FLOOR ol GRm_._L; m W )
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S S NS Y = Sl 3 b v FRESAE SR AR08 A5 TR QU LORECPU o Ly > o5 e - §
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BE FiRe WG ISULATION, D / OR U/L USTED FRE TonL 338 S PRTHANCER s 3. RESTROOM SHALL PROVIDE ) s H =0 . |28 |12
CAULK FOR GAPS OF 1/2 AND LESS E21unu9 INTERIOR _DOORS 4. VENT FANS SHALL BE DUCTED TD THE EXTERIOR AND TERMINA w =
FOR LARGER GAPS FIRE SAFING INSULATION x 1000 = * FREPeE VENT CAP, | o EM .
ON NON—-COMBUSTBLE WSTALL 200 Wi in,ﬂn_an_qm:: OUTSIDE FRESH AR f1.
SHALL BE SUPPORTED SUPPORTS, i ‘B g W 8 .
13 n.ﬂmnu.?nw nha;gv.g 120/240 V., 18 INTAKES TO PROMIDE 20 CFM PERSON.
14. PERIMETER DUCT
15, WATER HEATER t
._.w., PLUMBING FIXTURES .

18. CABINETS

OVER SHEET (FLORIDA APPROVAL)
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PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE o w8
Ll ooy A
mmmﬂ?a.m ., i
APPLIANCE MANUFACTURER MODEL |sPECIFICATIONS U3 528 ~
WATER HEATER RHEEM WARRIOR DIVISION 15 MECHANICAL PLUMBING PAGE.| ozt llg P
INSTANTANEOUS RESIDENTIAL i u nZE R T
WATER HEATER EEMAX COMMERCIAL BEMAX. 1 T0 BEMAX: 2 mmam}hm Ll m
LAVATORY VARIOUS PORCELAIN BOOT 21 TO BOOT22 msmm w.ﬂm ]
o L=
FAUCET MOEN LAVATORY FAUCET |MOEN 1 TO MOEN Rmmmpk w
KITCHEN SINK ENEX DOUBLE BOWL ENEX 170 ENEX 3 &
SHOWER UNITS CRANE SINGLE PIECE CRANE 1 TO CRANE 2 W
TUB/ SHOWER CRANE SINGLE PIECE CRANE 3 TO CRANE 8 onu_uo_/_ IO_<_ mm 7 HZO.
WHIRLPOOLS/TUBS | CRANE VARIUOS CRANE 9 TO CRANE 15
TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS FOR
APPLIANCE MANUFACTURER MODEL |SPECIFICATIONS <<H|_|I >mnm Nlom Om
FURNACE INTERTHEM GAS INTERTHEM GAS ® THROUGH INTERTHEM GAS 72
FURNACE INTERTHEM ELECTRIC INTERTHEM ELECTRIC O THROUGH INTERTHEM ELECTRIC 72 >mnm NlON Ox >mnm Nlom HWO _/\__UI\
4
EXHAUST FAN VENTLINE RANGE VENT | THROUGH VENT 12 mxvomc xm —_n—__
EXHAUST FAN VENTLINE BATH VENT 13 THROUGH VENT 17
EXHAUST FAN VENTLINE ATTIC VENT 18 DWG. NO. DWG. NAME
FL—1 TYPICAL FLOOR DETAILS
{hnd | TYPICAL ROOF DETAILS STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
BC-1 RIDGE BEAM AND HEADER DETAILS REFER TO APPROVED PLANS FOR
i TF—1 TYPICAL FRAMING INFORMATION ANY INFORMATION NOT COVERED IN . -
TF—2 TYPICAL FRAMING INFORMATION THESE DRAWINGS, R e oo wr ve
— EXS—1 TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDING DETAILS B i cnenmecn
ELECTRICAL FIXTURE SCHEDULE Crs-— ON FRAVE CROSS SECTION e —
PF5—1 OFF FRAME CROSS SECTION ey _R-3 Z
FIXTURE MANUFACTURER MODEL |SPECIFICATIONS ED—1 END WALL DETAILS e w. (5
LOAD CENTER SIEMENS MAIN BREAKER DC | THROUGH DC 2 0D—1 OVERHANG DETAILS W —
SW=1 SHEAR WALL & ROOF DIAPHRAGM DETAILS EEpme o o ]
SNAP SWITCHES EAGLE STRANDARD GRADE SWITCHES |DC 3 e =
ALLDW. FLOOH
SNAP SWITCHES EAGLE DUPLEX GRADE SWITCHES DC 4 .8_ AN mll..mH &
LIGHT FIXTURES SIMKAR CORPORATION | FLUOESCENT DC 5 THROUGH DC 6 weomCTRER oy G
woawi voary _NO
ELECTRICAL FITTING| GB VARIOUS DC 7 THROUGH DC 9 M
TF- ED DC 10 THROUGH DC 12/ DC 19 F
WIRING DEVICES | WIRE CON SELF- CONTAIN olo [akooe nne
SMOKE DETECTORS | USI ELECTRICAL 120 V/AC DC 13 6
\O
RECEPTACLES USI ELECTRICAL GFCI DC 14 ) 7
J-BOXES THOMAS & BATTS VARIOUS DC 15 THROUGH DC 18 v.m €l
LIGHT FIXTURES CAPITAL VARIOUS CAPITAL | THROUGH CAPITAL 130 <r C
LIGHT FIXTURES SIMKAR CORPORATION | VARIOUS SIMKAR 1 THROUGH SIMKAR 63 %
NDOW SC =
1.D. SIZE DESCRIPTION HEADERS 1.D. SIZE DESCRIPTION HEADERS GLAZED AREA| VENT AREA
16" 16"xB0"x1-3/8" | 6-PANEL HOLLOW CORE | (2) 2x4 SPF#2 1440 14" x 40" SINGLE HUNG (2) 2x4 SPFg2
24" 24’xB0°x1-3/8" | 6~PANEL HOLLOW CORE | (2) 2x4 SPF, 3053 30" x 53" SINGLE HUNG (2) 2x4 SPF§2 | 8.9 sqft. 5.0 sq.ft.
28" 28"x80"x1-3/8" | 6-PANEL HOLLOW CORE | (2) 2x4 SPF#2 3027 30" x 27" SINGLE HUNG (2) 2x4 SPF§2 | 455 s ft 2.28 sq.ft.
30" . | 30°xB0"x1-3/8" | 6-PANEL HOLLOW CORE [ (2) 2x4 SPF#2 3040 S.G. 30" x 40° SINGLE HUNG (2) 2x4 SPFy2 | 6.28 sq.fi. 314 sqft . m g |
" 32°xB0°x1-3/8" | 6-PANEL HOLLOW CORE | (2) 2xé SPF42 3066 30" x 66" | SETIYAED  |(2) 2x6 P2 1106 saft | 616 saft dleld |
36" 367x80"x1-3/8" | 6-PANEL HOLLOW CORE | (2) 2x4 SPF2 3660 36" x 60" SINGLE HUNG (2) 2x4 SPF#2 12.20 sq.ft. 6.14 sq.ft. Slaldl o
48 48"xB0"x1-3/8" LOUVERED BIFOLD | (2) 2x6 SPF#2 BLOR 42" x 42" | BLOCK SAFETY GLAZED |(2) 244 SPF42 m|<|o p
50" 60'x80'x1-3/8" LOUVERED BIFOLD | (2) 248 SPF#2 mm bl | 4
- » P |
FURNACE 22"x78"x1 LOUVERED METAL DOOR | (2) 2x4 SPF#2 . E|S(<|i m 3
3680 36x80"x1-3/8" | INSUL 6-PANEL STEEL | (2) 2x4 SPFf2 - Srv n 2
e (&)
S.G.D. 72"x80"x1-3/8" (2) 2x10 SYP§2 = /&\ % m m a
DUNBARTON | 72"xB0"x1-3/8" (2) 2x10 SYP§2 [*— KINRO SERIES 9750 WINDOWS WITH INSULATED GLAZING ( U=.35max) = <« _m m ] i m
NOTES: ALL WNDOWS TO BE SNGLE HUNG W/ INSULATED CLAZING (U=.35) ALL EGRESS — O 27 mm S B 5
WNDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECT. R 310. ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE DESIGN PRESSURE 50, o - < m 2 |[F R =
e - & 344 _mmm 3 5
e 3 P m.m mw 280K g
A Lt _] 3
w e — o.
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g—1" 22'-8"
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4 s ) T b v b ., Y b .| B * b oL on [y
v ® R, T sl 2 ol B Tyl % 8 dpd Mllsd B Llya B tvn Y| vy
e Bt % - b &YW %8 "By 533 $YY 7| BRe
Ty ; L@ ¥ F B AT O O 1 T pros proa )
_ X X + X + X WIS X ._. X X X
7 T n
P —_  36%60 36XBOE . 36X 36X60
@ e i : 25~4 w-e N 0 |
of =
7o) uTILITY Mw
. 11/2" VIR ROOM ;
@ \T._\w AV / 4 (5}
ol |0 SUPPLY o DINING
lg 101 SQFT 3
:.m_.mn 2«.;_._h.w n (1) 14" FLOOR BOOT L B.08 MIN b, W
z3 FROM FLOOR 80T i | ~FOR RETURN AR V 4.04 MIN.
2 ﬁ..h,_} n.,«.o__i BY -
ACE FLOOR
BOOT IN CLOSET J 2— S
L G ] % N T
505 6-8 — d
2-8 .
X [ 7] MIN.G
s | L{3) 5TUDS  MIN.{3) STUDS
6-8 : AT COLUMNS AT COLUMNS
T8=8 = WITHOUT BEAM  WITHOUT BEAM ool _
/w__ P 25'— 2" ﬂ_—.ﬂzﬂ u STRFENER —\
o H— @
J » "
L iae 2= . 9'-0
131 ) 4'—9g g —g8"
) |
e MN ATPETE o] |
— mulo‘
. : B
" I
T 1—1/2" VIK| 7 -
w
BEDROOM 2 ZIN x| ¥, B
148 SQFT BATH #27 ZIE L LIVING ROOM :
L 11.84 MIN . % 293 SQFT =k
V 5.92 MIN, % L 23.44 MIN -
- J\y A L1-1/2" av . m V 11.72 MIN.
L 6l ! 7 8
1 " - (o » "
[ s 145 _ ~ B 21'-10 s
B (1) 14  FLook soot, g %
T o= 11°=10 4'=7 i 21'—6"
IIIIIIIIIII h nw i 44'-0" CENTER °
™ zese 36X60 __ 36X60 | 36X60 o
=9 |_ MIN.(2) STUDS 4 HITCH END
t AT COLUMNS : © ' »
| WTHOUT BEAM v 20 -11
| STIFFENER 1
— » D
Wik Bl RIDGE BEAM CONSTRUCTION /\
| m 1 LAYER DF 15%%__* LVL, EACH WODULECSEE CHART)
_ 6-8 . e wjﬂﬁﬂﬂwﬂ?gg
: -7 1— | 3 Jhc SPPRIED 3Y DOVAL COLIS WST DO CNTADS OVER COLS
T BEDROOM 3 i | | ¢ DR Sees M i o . m v coaens
- 178 SQFT SEE PORCH DETAIL PAGE 15 TP R i h v e, STTIOER OVER SR caLes
,__,.w‘ A . & VHEN MORE THAW DME LAYER OF LVL IS INSTALLED DM EITHER SO OF THE
.12 MIN. 2 s WATING LINE, LAYERS DN THAT SIDE DF THE WATING LINE MUST 3. FASTEMED TDGETHER
PORCH D Sl Noest FOETRATIN DD ERSETe LA 03 PARNLE, TO JEAN, TPl
’ 2 BRSNS R e

COLUMN STRAPPING SCHEDULE: (BEAM DOWN)

TAG-C/L 17'—9"

D FLOOR PLAN

C /A7 777) INDICATES 2X6 PLUMBING WALL

LINE PLENUM

WITH 1/2" G.B. MIN.
SHEAR WALL LOCATION

SHEAR WALL DESIGNATION

1. ALL COLUMN STUDS SHALL GLUE/NAILED TOGETHER.
PVA GLUE WITH 100% COVERAGE SHALL BE USED.

2. INSTALL TWO STEEL STRAPS AT EACH STUD OF EACH COLUMN.

3. COLUMN STUDS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED OR BORED,

@(2) 2¢4 SPF g2 THIS HALF & (2) 24 SPF 2 EACH HALF
Qsm!%mn._:m:zh O (3) 24 SPF §2 EACH HALF
©(4) 2X4 SPF 2 THIS HALF $>(4) 244 SPF 2 EACH HALF
€ (5) 2%4 SPF §2 THIS HALF < (5) 2%4 SPF 2 EACH HALF
NOTES:

16X20 RAG Il
IN FLOOR OR I
cLe, I==4
. $-20 ANCHOR BRACKET

(FACTORY INSTALLED) FOR
ON FRAME MODELS - TYP
ALL FOUR CORMERS OF

3X14 =RETURN AIR GRILLE
OVER OR IN DOOR

IMAGE

CAN BE MIRRORED

ONLY ONE ATTIC ACCESS REQUIRED, WHERE ATTIC Q
AREAS HAVE A VERTICAL HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES
LOCATION MAY VARY, SEE PLAN
FOR OPTIONAL LOCATIONS. \
THE ROUGH-FRAMED OPENING SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 22 INCHES BY 30 INCHES.

(FLORIDA REQUIRED 22 INCHFS RY 3R IMAWES )
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22’-8"

-22'-8"

13'-4"

L2 180 o
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1. ALL BATH RECEPTACLES ARE GFCI PROTECTED

AND ON A 20A CIRCUIT. ( &b° DENOTES GFCI
PROTECTED RECEPTACLE) EXAMPLE: BATH,
OUTSIDE RECEPTACLE, KITCHEN COUNTER.

2. ALL BEDROOM OUTLETS TO BE ARC FAULT

PROTECTED AS PER ELECTRICAL CODE. (CIRCUIT

IS DENOTED BY THE LETTERS "AFCI
" FOLLOWING THE CIRCUIT NUMBER ON THE
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC.)

H
(@) c-12
: 40A
|
sm......_
5 s
— HITCH END
c-5 @
20A
)
4'-0"
1
HITCH END
T ®
n
_
IHITCH END
© 20'—11"
OPTIONAL LIGHT
IN ATTIC WHEN
NOTES: WTH aqumaﬂ TRUSSES

13'-4"

ELEC JB TO TAG HALF 14'-10"

/~ "\ FiecTRICAL

S/

SYMBOL LEGEND

h||u.|u PANEL BOX (P/B/) <)~ CELNG MTD. LIGHT FIXTURE e
) gggaggﬂm LOCATION MaY

¢  oueLex ouners on 15 0R 20 AwP crRourTs VARY

g v o S, Yo © EEHE v

8" crounp FALT cRoUT NTERRUPTER RECEPT SMOKE DETECTOR VARY

©  wncr sox meRoSTAT ® varmm s

© —PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR ———1 FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION Ry

AF AFTER GROUIT § INDICATES "ARC FAULT" PROTECTION ©  CUT OFF

FL 33759
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TYPICAL WASTE LINE CONFIGURATIONS. B2 Te =
u o2 208 I =
ws__ﬂ 113 < || e
W_HEA??m L
VIR VIR Bsww.ﬁxm i
J L JI AV nﬂnmmmnh._..u. L
xXwd o
/SHOWER ASHER Ll
>— Lt 1 ._\__N-..ln\ v 3 18 TO 30" 11/2 e w
- \L 1 1/2 \Ln\ =
1 smr PT sTTY T STTY bT W
1
3 T s 2= —1 5= <
KITCHEN &~ ¥ 7
oW T |
: e 1 r— r—
| [
WASHER L S
— A (2) TYP. W/C & TUB/SHOWER (DWV) /3" TYP. WASHER (DWV) /2 TYPICAL TUB (DWV)
DI "
L?. 12 (rw) fff \__/ REF. MASTER BATH Y
SUPPLY r./ , > VIR it
LAVY ~ =X
; e s 1 SHOWER
J/c SR
| LAVY 1/2 /./.f \\\ — o —.___J z
__ ! _ f/.f \\\ \L ’ 4
WA _ N - sTTY PT 3 STTY PT
N e U.Y T e STTY iﬁﬁ4!¢
~ -~ I | e s &
~ “ 3/4 \\ - 3, IAJ_“ \\"w._.._d ~ %‘ ™ TE FoL- =
~ ~ P :
w_u__Dimm OSF «..N/.V : u.ql:\“ s - | N-.In\“ oongT, TIPE |z,.|‘.m| w
| 1/2 1 - N I g
Ly A u” S o v T =
L8 EE e o
o, /B TYP. W/C & SHOWER (DWV) (B TYP. W/C & SHOWER (DWV) 7"\ TYP. SHOWER (DWV) . 5
> - oli /(.\ REF. MASTER BATH //l\ Miov. oon o
:../.A\ \__/ ReF. uaSTER BATH wo “Z..Bi_ w
..f./ 1/2 H_.m MAMUFACTURIR l“!.l G
S~ I - fon ooy 0
|
/4 .1 3/4 J L AV VIR E@ F
) m_ : - = \O
u-l.\\ TUB OWER “,m._ — LAVY, NDRY SINK 1172 mﬂnﬂa 6 7
11/2° w
ﬂd\LR u.IL\ sty P sTTY m N
T ~ O
»— | 1172 2" m
SUPPLY NOTES: n_m _ Asmy Y ¥ = M
\\ —
SUPPLY LINE SIZING IS BASED ON | -
AN ASSUMED AVAILABLE PRESSURE =1 _-- _ 1 S.l\__ n.l\“ =~
OF 46 TO 60 PSI AT MAIN INLET L I
AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED PRIOR L |
\1 =CROSSOVER TO CONSTRUCTION.
INLET SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE 1" MIN. /8 TYP. W/C & TUB/SHOWER (DWV) 9\ TYP. LAVY (DWV) 710\ KITCHEN SINK (DWV)—AV /11 KITCHEN SINK (DWV)—VTR
ALL SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE 3/4
HOT —-———— ALL STUB-UPS SHALL BE 1/2" \_/ FREF. SECOND BaTH VIR Nl VIR S/ o
COLD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ] L
ALL SUPPLY RISERS INSTALLED L J
WITH CUT-DFFS UNLESS OTHERWISE . LAvY w/c .
NOTED. 3 5 m ; m o |2
(1) WATER SUPPLY LINES L SOME VTRS MAYBE SElal |
w/c sTTY 3 o il s
L OSF=QUTSIDE FAUCET m Y CONNECT TOGETHER 2|8
HOT WATER IS ON LEFT SIDE OF FIXTURE WITH BACK FLOW = z | .. &
WHEN FACING IT. PREVENTOR s> x sy MM Bl o
9 T B i | < |y W
¥ | _- | Slnlolxls
_ y=—1 = . L
NOTE: PIPING BELOW "A [~ . ¥ " m
%: mmmm:m INSTALLED BY i A 3 @
. | =
(12 WATER CLOSET (owv)  ((13) TYP. W/C & LAVY (DWV) = mmm s B =
\_/ / m | B =
Lo |Bhee ) 2 5
0 — b ]
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- NOTES:
S RS e o Saare 1.3 1. ADD ADDITIONAL LATERAL BRACES AS NEEDED SO AS NOT TO

EXCEED THE MAXIMUM SPACING SHOWN.
2-BY SPF §3 BLOCK, SAME SIZE AS TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD, 2. ALL END WALL TRUSSES SHALL BE SHEATHED WITH MINIMUM 7/16"
REQUIRED IN FIRST TRUSS BAY ONLY. 0SB RATED SHEATHING WITH ALL EDGES SUPPORTED BY 2" NOMINAL
LUMBER. SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO TRUSS TOP & BOTTOM
CHORDS PER SHEAR WALL REQUIREMENTS BUT NOT LESS THAN 8d

ol.

7
SEAL: FL

UT STRTE(Eq
33759
B
L APPROVED FEB 2 1 2008 “

OBERT E. GREGG
re_g

REGISTERED ARCHI

630 CHESTN

CLEARWATER, FL

Fas27

FASTEN TOP PLATE TO TRUSS -

il a5 o COMMON NAILS 4" O.C. NO HORIZONTAL JOINTS ARE PERMITTED OVER 5
\ SOREWS 470 8¢ O W 175" TRUSSES FOR TRUSS THAT ARE 4 FOOT OR LESS IN HEIGHT. %m%,__w cmm%a_c_ﬁ_“mwo — ADOFIONAL. VERTIGH

MINIMUM PENETRATION INTO TRUSS

BOTTOM CHORD. — SEE END WALL FRAMING IS REQUIRED

— SEE END WALL

NO ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FRAMING IS RIBL DETAIL

REQUIRED FOR TRUSSES WITH 4 FOOT OR WEB LATERAL BRACE
LESS MAXIMUM HEIGHT. LOCATIONS — SEE

DETAIL 2
204 SPF§3 ;,_.ﬂw__.ﬂ WIND N_,m’hm (TYP. AT W |
EACH END WALL ASTEN EACH TRUSS
{ BOTTOM CHORD WITH (2) 0.131% X 3° END WALL LATERAL END WALL LATERAL W
NAILS ALSO INSTALL (2) 26 GA X 1.5 BRACE LOCATION — disio LATERAL O BRACE LOCATION — ®

STRAPS (ONE FROM TO END WALL STUD &
e SEE DETAL 3 (TYP.) BRACE LOCATION — SEE DETALL 3 (TYP.

1 PLATE - SEE DETAIL 3 (TYP.)
= BOTTOM SIDE OF TOP PLATE.
NOTES:
m.wmnhﬂz:a»gnmﬁnfggﬂoﬂ s - ._
" "EXCEEDS 4 FEET AT LEAST TWO OF THE REQUIRED BRACES SHALL BE A MNINUM _H_ = 3 -t = = = = —t

OF 16 FEET LONG. BRACES MAY BE SPLICED WITH A 2X4 SPF§3 X 24" LONG I

5, (DLOCK FASTENED W (5) a._u_..xu.zz_...,q.:m_s:mam.ommw_m.nm& | 4 MAX. & NAX & MAX. 2' MAX. _ _ .; % _H_ _ ._
ON A MODEL BY MODEL BASIS. SEE APPROVED MODEL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS i * ’ » " J 4 MAX. 4" MAX. 4 MAX, 2’ MAX. 3 MAX) ] 3 MAX 3 MAX. 3 MAX. | 2 Max.

4. THIS DETAL IS NOT APPLICABLE TO DROPPED T—GRID CEILINGS. ! . ’ " — * ' ¥

5. ALL TRUSSES ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. CONDITION @ LOW SLOPE TRUSS

TRUSS WITH HORIZONTAL TRUSS WITHOUT HORIZONTAL
CONDITION OR DINGOMAL. WER: CONDITION @

OR DIAGONAL WEB

END WALL LATERAL BRACE \y LATERAL BRACE REQUIRED LOCATIONS

N.T.S ( N.T.S

(P

S e o e o
SEE BLOCKING DETAIL s T
FIELD INSTALLED GABLE FRAMING FROM 2X4 SPF#2 ._L L srleer)
(2X4 SPF#3 FOR LENGTHS UNDER 6'-0%) " |———=———""""BOTIOM CHORD (TYPICAL) e ooy’ %0
VERTICALS SPACED 16"0.C. FOR SHEATHING TO BE EEpme o
gl >ﬂ.mm_:ﬂ.m%_w%ﬂ__zmomumh o e hor 2X4X8' SPF #3 LATERAL BRACE EXTENDS &' MIN. FROM END TRUSS. FASTEN TO P . DO, figar-oucer
2X4 SPF#3 LATERAL BRACE AT EACH UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,  FASTEN PERMETER OF WEBS OF TRUSS (AT EACH INTERSECTION) WITH TWO (2) 0.131¢ X 3" NAILS OR fuge. nom 4
END OF SILL PLATE. : (2) #8 X 3" SCREWS Hm:
SEE WEB LATERAL BRACE. FRAMING TO WEB AND CHORDS OF TRUSS WITH #8 AN
(TYP. EACH MODULE) WOOD SCREWS (2" MIN. PENETRATION) 8" 0.C. MAX. IN
AREAS WHERE VERTICAL FRAMING HEIGHT EXCEEDS 2X6 SPFE3 BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES AT WEB JOINT LOCATIONS. s vaoor MO
5'-6" AND 12" 0.C. ELSEWHERE. F] FASTEN TO EACH TRUSS WITH (2) #8 X 3" TOE SCREWS OR EQUAL. A
FASTEN TOP PLATE TO TRUSS FASTENERS MAY BE TOE SCREWED AT LOW ENDS. 1 ADJUST BLOCK LOCATIONS SO FASTENERS MISS METAL TRUSS PLATES.
AS PER TYPICAL CROSS SECTIO § ———— — — =—=——— CONTINUOUS SILL PLATE (NO SPLICES) — USE 2X6 SPF#3 UP TO 6'-0", E @

mmrc”zm_.brrmUMXhmvw:_z.mﬂco
TOENAILED BETWEEN TRUSS MEMBERS. (2) 1 1/2" X 26 GA STEEL STRAPS WITH (5) 14 GA X 7/16" X 1° PENE.
STAPLES PER STRAP END, PER STRAP,

2X6 SPF#3 BLOCKING 2X2 MIN. SPF #3 FILLER BETWEEN OUTLOOKERS . 2X6 SPF§2 UP TO 8'-9%, OR 2XB SPF#2 UP TO 11'-0".
BETWEEN TRUSSES. AT HINGED AREA FASTENED 1270.C. WITH \ ’
IRACE. 2 1/2"X15GA STAPLES INTO END TRUSS. 2X4 SPF§3 SPLICE BLOCK BELOW CONNECTING
SEE ﬂmm...m»._.mx?n: :w.acmw / 2X4 LATERAL BRACE TO FLAT SILL PLATE

SECTION B
|||l.ll=l HURRICANE TIES AS PER TYPICAL DETAILS

MC3 76FG(BURTON)

THE 41X56

N.T.S PLAN VIEW — TYPICAL BOTH ENDS OF TRUSS WEB AT EACH END OF BUILDING.

\y TRUSS WEB LATERAL BRACE

REF. TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS FOR
STRAPPING INFORMATION.

REF TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS FOR (2) 1 1/2" X 26 GA STEEL STRAPS WITH (5) 14 GA X 7/16" X 1~ PENE.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, STAPLES PER STRAP END, PER STRAP.
SILL PLATE
L/ REF. TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS FOR
STRAPPING INFORMATION
\ 2
(=]

PR " o ‘__—n.w
T Tl o
” glsl (8] |l
| \ TRUSS WEB ]
\ 2/d| o _7
IF TRUSS DOES NOT HAVE A HORIZONTAL
WEB, EXTEND VERTICAL FRAMING MEMBERS REF. TYPICAL DWGS. FOR FLOOR INFORMATION 2X4 SPF#3 SPLICE BLOCK FASTENED TO ] 3t
FULL HEIGHT FROM TOP CHORD TO SECTION B X4 LATERAL wm..m_.m & FLAT SILL PLATE = TI._
BOTTOM CHORD TRIPLE FLOOR JOISTS BENEATH WITH (3) #8 X 3 SCREWS OR EQUAL 713 m
COLUMN/BEAM

\\j END WALL DETAIL (ROOF PITCH 2.25:12 MINIMUM, 7:12 MAXIMUM)

( NTS.

THIS DETAIL 1S APPLICABLE TO FLAT CEILINGS AS WELL AS CATHEDRAL CEILINGS. 1 /2% MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD MAY BE USED AS THE REQUIRED
CEILING DIAPHRAGM PROVIDED IT IS FASTENED WITH 54 COOLER NAILS WITH 1 5/8" LENGTH AND 0.086" SHANK AT 7" 0.C. AT ALL FRAMING SUPPORTS
AND ALL EDGES ARE BLOCKED WITH 2X6 MINIMUM LUMBER AND THE BUILDING DOES NOT EXCEED 30'-8" IN WIDTH AND HAS A MINIMUM LENGTH OF
40°. ALTERNATE CEILING DIAPHRAGMS MAY BE DESIGNED BY THE BUILDING DESIGNER. THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN OF
ADEQUATE SHEAR WALLS AT THE SIDE WALL AND MATE WALL TO RESIST LOADS FROM THE CEILING DIAPHRAGM.

WG# :1447-5465F |DRAWN BY:R.E.G.

MODULAR
ODES: SEE NOTES

LABELS: FL
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—SIDEWALL

7

TYPICAL TRUSS

2X4 FLAT SPF MIN

OUTLOOKER FASTENED

AT EACH TRUSS INTERSECTION

WITH 1-§8 WOOD SCREW PER

RAFTER WITH 1" MIN. PENETRATION.

\_)/ OUTLOOKER DETAIL — PLAN VIEW

B

Tpm_.m fP _ ” ——2X6 SPF MIN FASCIA
ik —d—|

ﬁun. MAX. SPACING MAY BE INCREASED TO 40" MAX. WHEN
2X6 SPF#3 OUTLOOKERS ARE USED., USE 2—#8 WOOD
SCREWS PER RAFTER WHEN 2X6 OUTLOOKERS ARE INSTALLED.

\Mj OUTLOOKER DETAIL — PLAN VIEW
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ROOF DECKING (REF. DTL. RF—1
FOR INFORMATION)
TRUSS TOP CHORD
LISTING
THESE PRINTS COMPLY WITH THE
2X6 SPF #3 MIN FASCIA FASTENED Pl e man
W/ 3 — 3"X.120 GUN NAILS PER DBoe RS A o e T
OUTLOOKER el ey =
. COMST, TYWE inlwwl N
VERTICAL TRUSS MEMBER (TYP) m.ns_....mma — O
= (s SEowET) m
Felr* _o
4 SPF #3 MIN
m_w_r.__. oc._._-wozmw LA Mo, R0, 174 U
AN 212 0
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3
_.C..Tﬂ =1
E?...Z o~
INSTALL (1) 5/16° % ' LAG SCREWS FROM TOP PLATE TO TRUSS NN mwm_mﬂ?.»m
AT EAGH END OF SHEAR WALL WCREASE LAG SCHEW LENGTH TO £ 0 & ~og —
/ 7' WHEN DOUBLE TOP PLATE IS INSTALLED. (TYP.) - e g J RWS_H._.W_E._ Vﬁﬂ
'Jl_ O K 5
<5 o=
1z | N didatod B MR? o
L - Jl.i\ |I.k|||ﬁ T@EE_*N_ L
-1~ DOUBLE TRUSS OVER SHEAR WALL AND Y [
INSTALL SHEATHING, SAME AS REQUIRED ¥ & _EWW%.@
FOR SHEAR WAL, FROM BOTTOM OF TRUSS BOUND, /| @D O™ o
TO ROOF SHEATHING. ADD FRAMING AS SIDEWALL On < cpo Ll
“ﬂﬂgiqﬂﬂnbi!n STAGGER JOINTS 48" D.C. Rm-.ﬂu..l_._n...r =
A, o
NOTES: o =
o=
1. ROOF SHEATHING : o
i 15/32" PLYWOOD OR 7/16" 0SB RATED a
OUBLE STUD EACH END OF SEE_CHART Ebmhuung S;z.__i.ﬂﬁ SHEATHING , EXP. | , FASTENED WITH <
B SHEARVALL B A B Colaion WAL
i END OF WALL AND HO MORE THAN 4 STRAPPED
EoCAncg. - O WSTALED AT INTERICK STUD 2. BOUNDARY BLOCKING SHALL BE 2 X 6 SPF _§ 2 MIN. EXCEPT
= WHEN FASTENER SPACING IS 2 1/2° OR 2 ™ .C. AND ADDITIONAL
2 1 2- BY MEMBER SHALL BE GLUE / NAILED TO 2 X 6 TO
m \\ ALLOW STAGGERING OF F ;
2-BY BLOCKING SAME
SIZE & SPECIE AS 3. EDGE BLOCKING SHALL BE 2- BY MEMBERS EXCEPT
.n_. BOTTOM PLATE (Typ.) - .ﬂh Eﬁm_ ﬂ!& M!mﬂﬁﬂ M«:ﬁhﬂ!ﬂ wh.mmshw u__.ﬁm WHEN ﬂﬁqum-mcmurm_.mm.z% _w_ mm. m.m\zm. . _w.__am 2" 0.C. BLOCKING
™ m wihhs ﬂ.ﬁ.ﬁm_;:.ﬂ THROUGH TWO Eﬂaﬁsﬂ_ uanm s_._ﬂ. TOGETHER TO ALLOW STAGGERING OF F ERS.
v BO% CAATER W ol MALS. LAG SCREW EPACHC WAY 4. FASTENER SPACING CHART
! __Kn. xmnm %0 m._.mzm_.vm._.nku 14 G = 148" xmﬂ.__.h.!ﬂﬂmﬁvv ﬁtﬂguwmb: @ @ @ @
TH_(6) 7/16" X 1" MIN, PENE, X 14 GA . DARIES :
A EACH END (Typ. AT ALL .\\.\.\\11\\ FOR TOVAL QUATTY G STRAPS REQUED AT BOUN : & & 4 21/2
STUDS, TOP & BOTTOM. = LOCATE 1 LAG SCREW DIRECTLY ADUACENT ALL EDGES MUST BE
o TO EACH STRAPPED STUD UNLESS EDGES : 6" B&" 6" 4 BLOCI EXCEPT
in OTHERWSE SPECFIED. INSTALL 2 LAG S
e N - wf | o SCREWS SIDE BY SIDE AT ADJACENT FIELD : " s . FOR ASTENI
o a Ll DOUBLE STRAPPED STUDS. ALL LAG 127 127 12" 12
o o o r 2 > E m Smn.;rm..krgwm uh_“.m.ﬂ vﬂ_....nsas ROOF_PTCH (o)
=~ e H (o
N 2w i %hﬁmﬂmﬁg,nﬁma
1 = + WASHERS WITH 2" OUTSIDE DIA. AND 7/16"
INSIDE DIA. AND WITH 1/4" MINIMUM
| e
| lusep 1o A MAXIMUM DISTANCE
: 7 i E | — FIVE PER BAY.
I S W 6.11:12< 0 < 712 25' 2g' 38 40 FROM CENTERLINE AGNCT FROV
i h . o M»gﬂzaﬁ !:wﬂ._ W ® PER ASCE 7502 , 7-05 (2003,20086) OF BUILDING T P couan T T
\ AN o A e AL e TS 0 ETTER oo "o 0 fumt (@ 225 12< 0 < 81112 40' 40" 40" a0 e e il!...n_”m!
i QUANTITY OF LAGS REQURED EXCEEDS  AND STRAP LOCATIONS. PER ASCE 7-02 , 7-05 (2003,2006/8C) LW CRTERA —_
5/16" OR 3/8" X 7" LAG SCREWS QUANTITY OF STRAPS REQUIRED, THEN ; i . cost.TRE VB P
P b ] A SHEARWALL N AL ReWD LAG: WY RE () san1z< o< 712 25 29" 38' 40 ocoewey  _R=3
INSTALL FIRST LAG SCREW STARTING AT DOUBLE STUDS AND ADDITIONAL LAG 9 INTERIOR SHEAR WALL DETAIL PER ASCE 7-02 ,7-05 (2004 FBC) . . . SRmE Emﬂmuau O
SCREWS AT SUCCESSIVE ADJACENT LOCATIONS, TYPICAL EACH END OF (@ 225 12< 0 < 8112 40' 40" 40' 40 o @& —
SHEAR WALL. FER ASEE 7702 ,7-05 (2004 7o) BEEmE” _o &
PU 10, D0, #1447-300 )
ag" o= m
SHEARWALL |[LAG SCREWS [MIN. SHEARWALL NOTE : FASTENER SPACING CHART ABOVE IS BASED ON: M % E =,
R ENT LENGTH ~ 26'-8" MINIMUM BUILDING WIDTH : ._._.k....a! e
DESIGNATION | PER CORNE SEGM LE SHEAR | PLATE [QUANTITY [QUANTITY |QUANTITY MINIMUM = ﬁﬂﬂ%ﬂ%&ﬁﬁgﬁ_ﬁmlﬂmﬁﬁ%c 12% "o
WALL |NAIL  |OF STUDS |OF STRAPS|OF LAGS |SHEAR Z A W SEeeaoT OF §20 mowwmoony N
H 2 BEn DESIG— | SPACING |[EACH END[EACH END [EACH END |WALL
NATION|(O.C.) * |OF WALL |OF WALL |OF WALL |SEGMENT T/ C) .
ﬂ U uvl m " )
njFE ” s g D "\ ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL \O
2 O
H 4 4'-0 (] | = 4 4 4 36" < N.T.S. v -
B 6 4'—-0 [c] 4 4 4 5 5'-0 <
€] . 6'—0" L] | 5 8 o WALL SHEATHING M QO
] [ |22 2 | 5 s |70 EDGE FASTENING CHART =
bl L
£ 7 %N H g" 8 8 9 10'-0" -
WALL DESIGNATION: B B8 O B B
I 8 7_g" * WHEN SPACING IS 3" 0.C. OR LESS STAGGER FASTENERS . — -
FASTENER EDGE SPACING : &" 4" 3z 2° 4" 3
£ B2\ INTERIOR SHEAR WALL FASTENING
PLF CAPACITY: 230 350 451 588 700 902
/" ¢\ SHEARWALL DETALL _J Wis .
( N.T.S. o VL O o * EDGE SUPPORTS SHALL BE DOUBLE 2— BY MEMBER
TRUSSES © 16" o GLUE / NAILED TOGETHER TO ALLOW STAGGERING o
OF FASTENERS B3| [
= - wi m .....m.m w
*¥% B + B ASSEMBLIES REQUIRE SHEATHING ON m wldl =
b 700 N staiws o 3'od Sillieadt it BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL. AL
B e Z|uj b
SEE “SHEARWALL FASTENIG CHART® FDR SHEATHN Z|Z|E|s| o
FASTEMNG SCHEDUAES. NOTES: O | << m
WTEROA Fou INTERGR FiNegs - ool N
.. Bl i 1. SPACE FASTENERS 12" 0.C. MAXIMUM AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
g GuD otk O T PiGt 08 uone e O ST 2. FRAMING SUPPORTS SHALL BE 16" 0.C. MAXIMUM, SPF OR BETTER 2" L
3 U scve o NOMINAL LUMBER, ALL EDGES OF SHEATHING SHALL BE SUPPORTED. 7o) ©
3. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE Bd COMMON OR GALVANIZED NAILS, L 3
< = a M 4. SHEATHING MATERAIL SHALL BE 3/8" OR 7/16" RATED STRUCTURAL g |l
- ] WOOD PANEL EXP. | OR EXTERIOR GRADE, APPLIED DIRECTLY TO FRAMING. xS m m T —
Npoosie noos et 5. SEE CROSS SECTION FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS. << mn I O,
£\ INTERIOR SHEARWALL DETAIL (F REQUIRED) S m = §
=
_J "is. /B )\ SHEARWALL FASTENING CHART 84 wm e AR
=52 |50 |e -
\__/ NTs & < g @ 1
A £ 319




==
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QEERNE
LEn o559
e O 000
G| _d
et
L 1
i TRUSSES gelETE
1=1/4 __m _n..mih_.....-.fm -
uln HM231517——7 /12—MONO wmmw% ine
" HC182307-7 /12 CATH S oo %._..n._u i
3N |_| r_ HM391303—~~7/12 MONO ATTIC W =
HM281909--7/12 MONO -
TOP PLATE TO ROOF SYSTEM T - HM231518—=—7/12 MONO i~
W/ 48X 4° SCREWS 2 T0 3 . P283705-7/15 LB PEAK 2
PER 16" CAVITY _OUTRIGGER SECTION P283704-7/12 PEAK w”
. FIELD FASTEN BERGLASS SHIN |
LISTED ROOF TRUSS AT 16" 0. C. * WALS TOF zzm_w_mas\mmam.n, e RATED m:_zu FELT 15§ FELT JOINTS TO =g
Top CHORD DEAT oD nmo_uw.w EACH SIDE AS PER ASTM E108 OVERLIP, OR EQUAL SHINGLE
BOTTON. CHORD T LoAD = 36 PSP NOTE: (ENDWALL FASTENING/ ~ INSTALLED PER MANUF. W ASTM D226 (2 LAYERS ATTIC VENTILATION
BIDGE_gEaM URIT TO" UNIT | INSTRUCTIONS. S AvERs
* NOTE: TRUSSES WITHIN 4'—0" OF END REFER TO STATE PACKAGE(OR FLOOR PLAN) REQUIRED.) maiam.mﬂu__mow.s:.:_nun_ i 1 SOFT. OF NET VENT AREA PER 300 SQ. FT.
OF FLOOR (ENDZONE) TO BE 8%OC FOR LAMINATED BEAM SPECS., FASTENED WITH CORROSION OF ROOF AREA TO BE PROVIDED BY GABLE
R-38 MN. INSULATION BATTEN ﬂ»ﬂwﬁzn AND SPANS  rprig R AND/OR RIDGE VENTS AND VENTED SOFFIT
USED MTED* — ROOF PITCH OVER 4/12) ROOF DECKING: 15/32°(CDX) PLYWOOD W/
me A L BTN CUPS OR 7/16 ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
SAMEN, BLOMNIN TRSULATON 1S I e .
e_._..mqmo VAPOR _.ﬂux_mx NOT EXCEEDING 2 X 3 MIN TOP & BOTTON ﬁ_ﬂ\mm.m.oozv m__mﬂ_w_ao_.,..._w mq_w__soou D
1 PERM MAX. SHALL BE INSTALLED OPTIONAL wﬁﬁm_ﬂw _w_wu_qo COF SAME THICKNESS AS CEILING
OVERHEAD DUCT (HVAC) SYSTEM _ WOOD BEARING STRip FINISH (TYP)
IEVE X 35 6 x i AR (SEE PLANS FORMATIONI=—= P (TYP. AT SIDEWALL AND MARRWGE WALL)
AL STRAP FASTENED . =
X4 G STAPLES PER STRAP ~ = \ O\ BARRIER MIN REF )
b B TRRL —— \ SR e SR e B s s e
(TYPICAL AT SIDEWALLS WITHOUT _ bI& . -
DVERIANG) . = (DOUBLE)2 X # TOP PLATE REF, ~——VENTING
SINGLE qﬂ\.v nxgﬁxxﬁm.mmn:mﬂwm I 11 11 11 ~~—— TRUSSES FASTENED TO STUDS
END WALL ,___._.ﬂ SIDE WALL FASTENING ... 7'=6" MIN. ATTIC ACCESS OPENING NOT 70 FRAMNG. 71 SEE DWG. RF—1 FOR INFORMATION
3" X .120 GUN NALS OR i R Ty i STu0s & 16700, 9'~0" MAX. LESS THAN 22" X 36" FOR SINGLE T/P (1) 4B X 4" SCREWS
#8 X 2 1/2" SCREW OR MAX. -6 MIN TO BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS. CEILING HT. ATTIC AREA HAVING CLEAR 127 DOUBLE T/P (1) #8 X 6" SCREWS PO . 2
7/16" X 3° X 14 GA. STAPLES e 2y AT MATELINE HT. 30" OR GREATER REF TO WA 7. —— TOE SCREW THROUGH TOP PLATE T Pas ooy Wk e
5" To 9" oC. —~ SIDEWALL DRAWING RF—1 CEILING MATERIAL .\./|_z3 EACH TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD (TYP.) B BT D
e = HEIGHT REFERENCE RF—1 FOR FURTHER DETAILS %ﬂﬂﬂ
AR INFILTRATION "
26 GA X 1 1/2" STEEL STRAP EXTERIOR SIDING REF TO DRAWING #EXS—1 OR gy =
& 6D u#ﬂrﬁomuﬁﬁ%iﬁ FROM TRUSS TO WALL STUD AND/OR  CRPPLE STUDS 2x4 SPF§2 © 16" O.C: MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUGTIONS - P
TO ROOF SYSTEM & FLOOR SYSTEM MODULE FROM RIDGE BEAM TO WALL STUD 2¢ HEADER PER APPROVED TYPICAL WINDOW (SEE PLAN) " QO
W/ 1/8" X 1/2" PUTTY TAPE, 178" X 1/4 AT ECH TRUSS WITH () 14GA. X 1°  STRUCIUBAL PARKMeE INSULATION R—15 KRAFT BACKED " el
FOAM _TAPE OR CAULKING PUTTY _m\ APPROVED TRUSS DESIGNS BY Mmﬂmvzm;m-_m__m.mc:ﬂwnx tﬂhﬁmﬂ% Mlqwz...vm OR FOIL BACKED (TOTAL WALL ASSEMBLY=R—16) wo vooory 130 '
MAY BE INST. ON EXTERIOR — 47 3/4" (ALL) % UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS. (TYP. EACH MARRIAGE WALL) SILL PLATE 2x4 SPF§2 EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURAL BRACING EMFT _o 27
_ SEE APPRVED MODEL PLANS FOR CRIPPLE STUDS 2x4 SPF§2 © 16 0.C- INSTALLATION: S #1i7-oeoer -
IEEY: “ s keeRs & s MTRUGE WAL STUDS 24 SPF 42 L e T sE e o @
85 1/2 LUNIT WIDTHS) © 167.0.C. MAX. EXTENDING ._“:. MINIMUM OVER 2° NOMINAL LUMBER _.L}Za B —
Tr - o OF THE SIZE AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL MANFACTURER  LORTON
34, T & G PLYNOOD-REF TO DRAWING I O S T TR WAL
_ ﬂ ~1 OR 23/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD —— SHEATIRG PEF ot S pACT, SECTION W0
i HANGERS SHALL HAVE SYP @ 16°0.C. BLOCKED. SPACE BLOCKED SECTIONS EVENLY ALONG e
I / 400F LINCARCIY Amm_..mm TO FLOOR DRAWING FL—1 B e
mﬁzm_.w.maau n._uoww_whmqmz.ad GUN __ X 3/87 APA RATED SHEATHING, Be.t, e~z . s @
NAILS PER 16" CAVITY 1.1 I LAG SCREWS 4870.C.SIDE TO SIDE 1.75|MIN PENETRATIO ! _ L _ OB i SoC X, N ke 6
1 HANGERS TYP. 0.C. IN THE FIELD. (OPT 7/16X1 1/2"%14 GA STAPLES)
REF. DETAIL 6/RF—1 i _
Snaigﬂﬁmomﬂmn&mmm:mﬁwﬁ Lt INSTALLATION v >
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUS
AND MARRIAGE WALLS) FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TO 3/4 MINIMUM XA_ u
BELOW TOP OF RIM JOIST W/ ALL SHEATHING EDGES —t
SUPPORTED BY 2° NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME 4
SIZE AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING
A W Jor o 3/8" APA RATED SHEATHING, EXP.—1, EXP.~2, EXT Sd
IN_ADDITION, INSTALL (1) 5/16 OR 3/8" APA RATED SIDING EXT. FASTENED W/ Bd H
g!\ﬂ%gﬁ_g noggg_?%xné wmﬂg T
ALL OUTRIGGERS (TYP.) (2)2 X B #2 SYP (MIN) RIM JOIST

h‘ 1 4 T ’ ) <.,
o - _ : M _ : ﬁ _»u REFER TO FLOOR DRAWING FL—1

SITE INSTALL 3/8" LAG SCREWS STAGGERED FROM SIDE TO SIDE © 4870.C. MAX.

* SOLID CONCRETE CAP AND LAG SCREWS MUST PENETRATE 1.75" MIN. INTO ADJACENT MODULE RIM JOIST.

OPTIONAL MExE.S FOR MODULE 2X PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE
Mw_nfzﬁﬂnﬂe!nsuﬁc (TYPICAL) INSTALL BEARING BLOCK (SAME SIZE, GRADE, AND SPECIES AS RIM JOIST)
: BETWEEN FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL COLUMNS HAVING A TRIBUTARY LOAD
. PR N DISTANCE OF GREATER THAN 12 FT. MEASURED ALONG MARRIAGE LINE WHEN
FOONDATION (REFER 10 BLaS) DOUBLE RIM OFTION IS NOT USED. ._@% w
o |
v =l
MOTE: INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL: EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL: pe] b= T 5
Eéasﬁu CEIUNG: 1/2 INCH GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. (STIPPLE FINISH) ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%&%ﬂﬂ%ﬁi Mﬂm o
INSULATION . ROOF OPTION: 20 GA.(GS0 0.0179) GALVANIZED METAL ROOF COVERWG - o 4
MINWUM CEILING CLEAR WALLS: 3/8" THICK (MIN) VINYL COVERED GYPSUM BOARD ROOF OPTION: gggﬁkunﬁgsﬁgagﬁggg QO@W/TV/ gy ] I
T o 3/8" THICK (MIN) UNPNISHED (PAPERBACK) GYPSUM 03 ﬁ_.wsuu.vowﬂg.m Mu =1slzla g
5/8° THICK TYPE X UNFINISHED (PAPERBACK) GYPSUM AT FIRE PARTITIONS INSTALLED PER MANUF, INSTRUCTIONS. N D%DRD
WHERE 1* STAPLES ARE SPECFIED BATHROOM, AND OTHER WET AREAS WALL: REFER TO TYPICAL DRAWING # EXS—1 AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS P
THIS SHALL MEAN 17 MINIUM FLOOR: BLOCK, TLE, OR LNOLEUM I 1. WALL FINISH SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER APPROVED WEATHER PROTECTION AND o= i
PENEIRATION INTO. FRAVING. CARPET, BLOCK TILE, OR UNOLEUM INSTALLED N ALL OTHER AREAS. BRACHE L Q = b
(FJCL SR AR L. AR PRI 2 WCATHER PROTECTION BEHIND WALL COVERING SHALL BE AS REQURED BY EXTERIOR WALL FIMISH MFR'S SPEC'S BUT NOT LESS THAN j =1 tn @
ONE LAYER OF NO. 15 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226 FOR TYPE | FELT, ATTACHED IN SUCH ) o~ ra e ] 3
A MANNER AS TO PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRER BEMIND THE N O = K
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH. . (= m m r~
O : - RNF m “ 7
2 i A e -
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TRUSSES Tmmm 118l o
[
HM231517--7/12-MONO - BEEENE L
HC182307-7 /12 CATH Sa %8s
TOP PLATE 0 ROOF SYSTEM oPToNeL b i HM391303-~7/12 MONO ATTIC wny e
mmﬁﬁw_uaﬁ%n.a 5 e e () s NALS TOE NALED B, HM281909——7 /12 MONO S
TO UNIT IS NOT FIBERGIASS SH 283705-7/12 LB AK o
BIDGE. BEAM REQUIRED.) CUES D i) P583704—7/13 FeAR o
ToP 0 naaaaﬂsqmmmns i ._u@c. b " ﬁg_ ,isa mﬁﬁlﬂz_ﬁﬁﬂmﬁﬂ% FLoon L0 INSTALLED PER ‘MANUF, @
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD = 10 PSF FASTENING, AND SPANS INSTRUCTIONS. FELT 15§ FELT JOINTS TO <
BOTTOM CHORD TOTAL LOAD = 10 PSF (re.) OVERLAP OR EQUAL SHINGLE  ATTIC VENTILATION
NOTE: TRUSSES WITHIN 4'-0" OF END T e _“_ﬂ._u___ UYERs 1 SOFT. OF NET VENT AREA PER 300 50, 7.
OF FLOOR (ENDZONE) TO BE B70C RQD. ON ROOF PCH OF %;  OF ROOF AREA TO BE PROVIDED BY GABLE
OR _.mmuvﬂ_._.m_._z.n BE AND/OR RIDGE VENTS AND VENTED SOFFIT
£ i s v (500w w e | R Mo
USED WHEN 4 MiL. POLY OMITTED® — 225 MIN ALAYER 1SJFELT RQD. ON ROOF DECKING: 15, PLYWOOD W,
(rom. cauNG=r-38) . Ne,SC,5.00 ..._i ROOF PITCH OVER 4/12) cuPs o 7/16 uk%m.wsaﬂaia aoe
BLOWN=IN_INSULATION
USED VAPOR BARRIER NOT EXCEEDING X 3 MIN TOP & BOTTOM 1=1/2" CONTINUOUS PLYWOOD
1 PERM MAX. SHALL BE INSTALLED RUNNERS REF TO ROOF (OR 0.5.B.) BEARING STRIP
DRAWINGS RF—1 m__,.___m..mzq_n._gUU ESS AS CEILING
1/4" % 26 GA. X LENGTH = WOOD BEARING STRIP FIN
:ﬂhwﬂ%mﬁu@ 6— 7/16" X 1" PEN _ X Se—=—"1T 4l (TYP. AT SIDEWALL AND MARRIAGE WALL)
X 14 GA STAPLES PER STRAP ~  _er—— %\ BARRIER MIN REF
END AT EACH TRUSS SO ———— % 2 X4 SPF2 MIN. SIDE RAL BUTT JOINTS SHALL BE
ﬁ«v_?_._mq SIDEWALLS WITHOUT 2R — . —\DRAWING #RF—1 3 SPLICED ACC TO DWG. RF—1
SINGLE T/P (1) #8 X 4" SCREWS i ~———VENTING
DOUBLE T/P (1) #8 X 6" SCREWS 2 X 4 TOP PLATE REF. . G
END WALL TO SIDE WALL F 7'=67 MIN. TTIC ACCESS OPENING NOT 10 DRANG #TF~1 b R
3 % 120 GUN NALS OR 12 . b 3 LESS THAN 22° X 36" FOR CEILING MATERWL GLE T/P (1) #8 X 4" SCREWS
wm;. X & X 14 GA STAPLES N Vot AT MATELINE NI, 30° OR CRENER Tr To A N TOE. SCREW THROUGH TP Dok usTHG
510 8" 06————___ * MAX. | SIDEWALL DRAWING RF—1 J/ﬁagggﬁoﬂg.“ AGENCY APPROVAL
AR_INFILTRATION ] HEIGHT 2 2 STUDS © 16 REFEREMCE RF—1 FOR FURTHER DETAILS THESE PRINTS CouPLY W THE
SEALED BETWEEN EXTERIOR WALLS PULL Lot rom T oo orey 170C: 26 GA X 1 1/4” STEEL STRAP CRIPPLE STUDS 244 SPFJ2 © 18° EXTERIOR SIDING REF TO DRAWING #EXS-1 OR B0 O 1075 ConenR e
& END WALLS, TOP & BOTTOM PLATES TO BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS. FROM TRUSS TO WALL STUD AND/OR MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUGTIONS ﬂ%sla«
TO ROOF SYSTEM & FLOOR SYSTEM FROM RIDGE BEAM TO WALL STUD 2x HEADER PER APPROVED TYPICAL WINDOW (SEE PLAN) = =
_ﬁ_um %n.q%{m.x_\ IT 11 IT IT AT EACH TRUSS WITH (5) 14GA. FEN.  STRUCTURAL PACKAGE INSULATION R—15 KRAFT BACKED HH..N! R-3 N
MAY BE INST. ON EXTERIOR ——___ APPROVED TRUSS DESIGN $ PG, DO T B OR FOIL BACKED(TOTAL WALL ASSEMBLY=R~16) sy =
UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS (TYP. EACH MARRIGE WALL) G WA . B wo vasare® ™) =
CRIPPLE STUDS 2x4 2 @ 16" 0.C; ALLATION:
MARRAGE WALL STUDS 2X4 SPF #2 i nﬂgggaﬂsgﬁ_ﬂ.« BT _o (a4
© 16" 0.C. MAX. 1 FROM TOP TO BOTTOM PLATE W/ SHEATHING EDGES [ U
34" T&G YWOOD—REF TO DRAWING quﬁsm\ﬂng%“ag “._.!n-.’r.uﬂ
B O B RORRSRE WS FRAMING. A MINMUM OF 3 FOUR POOT SEETIONS OF oo 4 Mm
SEE PKG JOIST HANGERS SHALL HAVE 2X10 §2 SYP @ 16°0.C. SHEATHING PER SIDEWALL SHALL HAVE ALL EDGES % —
: __ __ : / pre g REFER TO FLOOR DRAWING FL—1 B Sewag Ct BLOCKED SECTIONS EVENLY ALONG =
BOTTOM PLATE TO FLOOR SYSTEM BRACING, MATERIAL: Sty ..
FASTENING 2 TO 3 ~ 3 1/4° X .131 GUN e 3/8" APA RATED SHEATHING, EXP.—1, EXP.~2, EXT., HRNE Z0E
NALLS PER 16% CAVITY ] 11| LAG SCREWS 48°0.CSIDE TO SIDE 1.75°MIN PENETRA /A ) N Bu.“snﬂﬁﬂu%ﬁgﬁzu..
REF. DETAL 6/RF— 2%2 IYP. ; O.C. IN THE FIELD, (OFT 7/18K1 1/2X14 GA STAPLES) EQ F
INSTALLATION:
FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TD 3/4% MINIMUM
BELOW TOP OF R JOIST W/ ALL EDGES O 7
SUPPORTED BY NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME v
SIZE AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING.
3/8° APA RATED SHEATHING, EXP.-1, EXP.-2, EXT.,
gu“wsggg.i.—g(\g p—
OR GALV. BOX MAILS. SEE SHEARWALL 4
2)2 X 10 §2 SYP RIM JOIST
B 2 DR P % M
MOTE: |[mTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL: EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:
Frgh_hﬂﬂuﬁ;ﬂﬂ g.bﬁ:gﬁzgzﬂggagﬁgg_gi &iﬂ%ﬂﬁﬁm%ﬁ%_ﬂﬂwﬂg
INSULATION o g
MINIMUM CEILING CLEAR WALLS: 3/8" THICK (MIN) VINYL COVERED GYPSUM BOARD ﬁgﬁrﬁuﬂﬁuﬁ¢§ﬁ«?ﬂﬂ_§§§§
HEIGHT = T'=8" uﬂﬁ_giﬁ.ﬂ?ﬂu&gg R .S-IW«.SEEEPS.
= 5, TYPE X UNFINISHED (PAPERBACK) GYPSUM AT ARTITIONS ALLED MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
ks e T e FLOOR: BLOCK, TILE, OR LNOLELM 1N BATHROOM AND OTHER WET AREAS. WALL: REFER TO TYPICAL DRAWING 4 EXS-1 AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS ol o
PENETRATION INTO FRAMING. CARPET, BLOCK TILE, OR LINOLEUM WSTALLED IN ALL OTHER AREAS. - L PR AL ALLED APPROVED PROTE Jwlo| [—
" (N AL 8A REIALIATER ? Nﬁé?géggﬂagmiggggﬁggtagg mm nb W
ONE LAYER OF NO. 15 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226 FOR TYPE | FELT, ATTACHED IN SUGH Z| T
A MANHER AS TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER BEHIND THE 0 ey "
EXTERIOR WALL PINISH, al<|el |7
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WALL TOP PLATE

LOCATE PLYWOOD
SEAMS OVER G OF
2X4 STIFFINERS
(TYP. IF
APPLICABLE)

CONTINUE STORM COVER
AND STIFFENERS TO FLOOR
IF DOOR OPENING

(NOT SHOWN)

PLYWOOD STORM COVER INSTALLED WITH FACE GRAIN PLACED
HORIZONTAL (TYP.) SEE TABLE ON THIS SHEET FOR PLYWOOD

SPECIFICATIONS,

2X4 SYP #2 STIFFENERS WITHIN 6" OF TOP AND BOTTOM
OF OPENING AT 16"0.C. (MAX.) — SEE NOTE #7

FOR WINDOW/DOOR OPENINGS GREATER THAN 80" IN WIDTH

SEE NOTE #8.

TYPICAL SCREW INSTALLATION SEE DETAIL "A"="A" THIS SHEET.

TYPICAL STIFFENER INSTALLATION SEE DETAIL "B"-"B"

WINDOW/DOOR JAMB/WALL FRAMING BEHIND STORM COVER

(SHOWN DASHED)

BOTTOM PLATE

PLYWOOD STORM COVER SPECIFICATIONS:
USE EXTERIOR GRADE RATED SHEATHING PLYWOOD WITH
THE MINIMUM THICKNESS AND SPAN INDEX SPECIFIED

/1 ISOMETRIC

BELOW.
MAX OPNG. WIDTH MIN. THICKNESS SPAN
INDEX

48" 1/2" 24/0
84" 5/8" 32/16

|SEE NOTE #7 WHEN OPENING WIDTH EXCEEDS 84" I

\1/ N.Ts.

PLYWOOD STORM COVER (MUST EXTEND

MIN. 3" BEYOND EDGE OF WINDOW/DOOR

FRAME AS SHOWN.

STIFFENER |

FRAMING.

STEEL WASHER
METAL TUBE/CYLINDER

(OR PLYWOOD SPACER)
RUBBER WASHER

#10 X 2 1/2" WOOD SCREW W/ 1 1/2" DIA
STEEL WASHER (INSTALLER MUST LOCATE WOOD
SCREWS 3/4" FROM EDGE OF WINDOW/DOOR
FRAME AND MUST VERIFY THAT WOOD SCREW
PLACEMENT PROPERLY ENGAGES LUMBER

9"

-

VINYL SIDING W/ EXTERIOR SHEATHING (AS SHOWN)

m SECTION — TYP. SCREW INSTALLATION

OR EXTERIOR HARDBOARD SIDING (NOT SHOWN)
STUD OR LUMBER BLOCKING (2X2 SPF MIN)

|
\‘ JAMB/WALL STUD

WINDOW/DOOR & FRAME (STYLE MAY VARY)

/B SECTION

3/8" X 3 1/2" LAG WITH 1 1/2"
DIAMETER WASHER AT EACH END

rSTIFFEN ER (TYPICAL)

2X4 STIFFENER ENTIRE
WIDTH OF STORM COVER

PLYWOOD STORM COVER

#10 X 3" SCREW 6"0.C. (TYPICAL
ENTIRE LENGTH OF STIFFENER)

\A/ N.TsS,

MODULAR
IDES: SEE NOTES
LABELS: FL

T —
-

\B/ N.Ts.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. INSTALLER MUST REMOVE ALL DECORATIVE
SHUTTERS FROM WINDOWS AND DOORS PRIOR
TO INSTALLING THE STORM COVERS SPECIFIED
ON THIS DRAWING.

2. WHEN HURRICANE OR SEVERE WIND STORMS
APPROACH, THE WINDOW AND DOOR PROTECTION
COVERS SPECIFIED ON THIS DRAWING SHOULD
BE INSTALLED.

3. IMMEDIATELY AFTER INSTALLING THESE
COVERS THE BUILDING MUST BE VACATED
AND/OR NO OCCUPANTS SHOULD REMAIN IN
THE STRUCTURE.

4. NOTE: THIS STORM PROTECTION SYSTEM
DOES NOT PERMIT EGRESS FROM THE BUILDING
UNDER FIRE OF OTHER EMERGENCY CONDITIONS.

5. AS SOON AS THE STORM HAS SUBSIDED, ALL
STORM PROTECTION MUST BE IMMEDIATELY
REMOVED BEFORE OCCUPANCY OF THE BUILDING
IS PERMITTED.

6. ALL WOOD SCREW HOLES RESULTING FROM
STORM COVER INSTALLATION MUST BE FILLED
WITH GOOD QUALITY EXTERIOR GRADE CAULK.

7. WHEN OPENING WIDTH EXCEEDS 84" (UP TO
A MAXIMUM OF 120") USE 2X6 SYP #2
STIFFENERS AND USE 3/4" PLYWOOD WITH A
SPAN INDEX OF 48/24. ALL OTHER
INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS REMAIN
UNCHANGED.

8. FOR OPENINGS WIDER THAN 80", LOCATE
STORM COVER BUTT JOINT WITHIN 30" OF
VERTICAL STUDS AND INSTALL "H" CLIPS
BETWEEN LUMBER STIFFENERS AS SHOWN.

a4

ROBERT E. GREGG
REGISTERED ARCHITECT
630 CHESTNUT STREET
CLE:RWATER. FL %3?59
,727-796—
Fux 7-—@%2543
.com

drchreg

ATONTON, GA 31024

DWGH :1447—5465F

DRAWN BY:R.E.G.

SCALE: AS NOTED
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02—-12-08

THE 41X56

DWG. #:
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LIVING SPACE FLOOR EE5- 48 [l
SIMPSON THA-29 JOIST HANGER AT Z-SHAPE OUTLOOKER Fy = 36 KSI Enmm? o
EACH END OF PORCH JOIST (TYP.) \lo:.ﬁﬁ I~BEAM 13GA. E MEAL&_.M |
“ PSR | | — —— e MM ] 4'0.C. o r=s ('
fl FASTEN EACH FLOOR BBCR%xm
[=] =< =50 (]
- “—mr=—8—r—Tr——%—- T—f——1—=4 JOIST WITH 5/16X3" LAGS. & SQujmi? ]
| | _ 11/4" TOP & BOTTOM FLANGES ®wd =
DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS e p—
e _ _ _ - OUTLOOKER _ m
DOUBLE 2%8 SYP #2 PRESSURE TREATED (PT) = T 8"MIN W
PERIMETER RAIL AT PORCH. SHEATHING w =
| | | | 2x8 PT SYP#2 FLOOR JOISTS SPACED
_ - CHASSIS 1-BEAM PORCH FLOOR | | 15°0.C. MAX. AT PORCH AREA
2X8 SYP §2 MIN. PERIMETER RAIL \ g _ — « 3231/4" FOR 13'-4" MODULES——
! _ g / ||/ 40 i 3/4" FOR 14'-9" MODULES
N > = — e __ i o
B e e T ] ] Z-SHAPE CROSSMEMBER Fy = 36 KSi
./ | I PRESSURE TREATED DECKING INSTALLED WITH 13GA.
t— GALVANIZED OR CORROSION RESISTANT FASTENERS 4'0.C.
X W_r (DESIGNED BY OTHERS) FASTEN m»gm._\ﬂooz .
JOIST WITH 5/16X3" LA
¥ a2l MMMWM ﬂﬁmé_ﬁ 11/4" TOP & BOTTOM FLANGES
~ “- * s t + L. . T SYP oIsT
B = & ! 1 2%8 PT SYPg2 2)2x8 P #2
2XB SYP §2 PT PORCH PERMETER RAL —— 13'=4" MAX 16"0.C. TYP. ARINE SR oy
LENGTH VARIES i y
KK 2X8 JOIST
(1) PORCH DETAIL — PLAN VIEW _ _ _ _ WUV SP#2 168" oC. _
= OUTLOOKER
mm%mwﬂi fl\\ CROSSMEMBER 9 1/4" DEPTH A i
illi.ﬂ!lﬂ.“.lﬂ
) OF 178 COMSTRUCTION
40.C LS FULL LENGTH WELD ONE . i e T e —_
-l SIDE OF ALL FLANGES "0.C. i cowsT. TYPE 1a|=.m| N
AND WEBS (TYP.) ocouweey RS
HIP ROOF SHOWN PIER SUPPORTS ARE p— ; womas w. (@)
_— ] REQUIRED UNDER ALL —HEAM —BEAM 1
M12x11.8 OR M10x9 M12x11.8 OR M10x9 o s ry o) )
PLAN VIEW OF HEADER AT CORNER mﬂmﬂmgmﬂco_.mﬁm_._mﬂﬂw AND 95-1/2" o= e o o
- WALLS (1]
EXTERIOR SIDING SHALL NOT EXCEED 5'—6" PIER SUPPORT P S — =
0.5.B. SHEATHING REQUIRED UNDER DBL. MLOw. PLoOR
(3) SMPSON 20 GA LSTA RIM JOIST MAX. RIM u AN &gm /M
STRAPS WITH (7) 0.146™ X ) JOIST CLEARSPAN 1S i
COLUMN STUDS 2x4 TOP PLATE g s L #-9" (TYP.) _ m—— G
HEM vawoamy MW
HURRDAE. TOME
| NOTES:
BOTTOM PLATE - DBL. 2X12 SYP §2 SANDWCH ) HEADER (TYP AT EXTERIOR EDGES OF PORCH) Tl b 1. MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD IS 40 PSF. Eﬁ@ F
MAX. 2. MAXIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD IS 20 PSF. MAXIMUM GROUND SNOW LOAD IS 30 PSF. 6
FLOOR DECKING 11/3" TYP. (4) SMPSON LSTA 20 GA STRAPS MAXIMUM ATTIC LIVE LOAD IS 10 PSF.
* (4) SMPSON 20 GA LSTA NALS EACH DD, OF onsr aran/Z 3. MAXIMUM WIND SPEED IS 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C, | = 1.0, MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 15 Ne) 7
% STRAPS WITH (7) 0.148" X ML AP A STRAR, FEET OR LESS, ROOF SLOPE GREATER THAN 7' AND LESS THAN 27°, WITH MAXIMUM END vt
gt el g SIDE WALL HEADER AND 2 TOEND  ZONE DISTANCE OF 4'-8", PER ASCE 7-05
e e o ., REQUIRED EACH SIDE OF . A By G 4. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR REQUIRED PIER AND FOOTING SIZES (DESIGNED BY < N
NALLS 6" 0.C., OR EQUAL L] HEADER END GRAIN. OTHERS). —
Rl SCOSERE: kL 2 TSR, AT 200 0, 9 . e "
] AMMONIA IN A AN A WOO! AS
T 4x4 S §2 PT. POST (1) STANDARDS FOR GROUND CONTACT, SYP#2 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. =
PORCH RIM JOIST (4) SMPSON 20 GA LSTA ) 6. PROTECT ALL CUT EDGES OF LUMBER WITH EXTERIOR GRADE PAINT OR WATER e
STRAPS WITH (7) 0.148" X POST SPACING B'-0"0.C. MAX. HITCH RESISTANT SEALANT. —
S-20 TE EA I AR OF 7. ALL EXPOSED HARDWARE AND HARDWARE INSTALLED INTO PRESSURE TREATED
CONNECTOR REQUIRED EACH SIDE OF LUMBER SHALL BE GALVANIZED WITH 1.85 OZ/SF OF ZINC (G-185 COATING) OR SHALL
1.5°%26GA STRAPS WITH 14GAX1" POST. T — w_.u._:.s %ﬂmﬂs%u BE STAINLESS STEEL.
MIN. PEN. STAPLES (7 PER END, TYPICAL) \ - ESIGN 8. 5-20 VERTICAL TIE CONNECTORS ARE BY "BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.” #10 X 3"
T2 Do M B0 4odoop Toe  cua ) | | (4) SMPSON LSTA 20 GA STRAPS WOOD SCREWS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL HOLES OF TIE CONNECTORS EXCEPT TOP
o 70 oy Jusr FATIENED WIH (7) 04" X 1-1/2°  FLANGE OF BP—35 SHALL HAVE 3/8" X 3" LAG SCREW INSTALLED INTO RIM JOIST.
e A gl gl 80 8. VERTICAL TIE DOWN STRAPS SHALL BE 1 1/4" x 0.035" TYPE 1, FINISH B, GRADE 1
1 SIDE WAL RIM JOIST AND 2 TO END  ZINC COATED STEEL STRAPPING CERTIFIED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT AS
e m e e e e o e WALL RiM JOIST. NAILS FROM ONE CONFORMING WITH ASTM D3953-91. ALL VERTICAL TIE DOWN STRAPS, CONNECTING
STRAP MAY BE INST, RiM
& 2-2XB PORCH PERIMETER JoIST 20T B LD Mo HARDWARE AND GROUND ANCHORS SHALL HAVE 3150# MINIMUM WORKING CAPACITY. alo] |0
10. WHERE VERTICAL TIE DOWN STRAPS WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST INSTALL A 2" WIDE X J&@ls] [
NOTE: ALL EXPOSED MATERIAL TO BE WEATHER RESISTANT . g b _——— W 00N ST 3/8" STEEL PLATE THE FULL WIDTH OF THE RIM JOIST UNDER THE STRAP TO PREVENT M m %_ 5
ALL FASTENERS TO BE CORROSION RESISTANT. s L TP bl Hﬂﬁaguabﬁaﬂn% Ll CRUSHING OF WOOD RIM JOISTS. ROUND OF CHAMFER THE EDGES OF THE STEEL PLATE el 4 R
SEE FOUNDATION PRINTS FOR PIER/FOUNDATION TS S B e e ey mm TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE STEEL STRAPS. TOP EDGE OF RIM JOISTS MAY BE Slo|d] e
BE = o —
WAL REQUIREMENTS BENEATH PORCH. Rl SOSTS AND. COREET To PR Seag™®E  NOTCHED THE WIDTH OF THE STEEL PLATE AND A DEPTH UP TO THE COMBINED o[<|o
ATER SIS ARE | A o THICKNESS OF THE STEEL PLATE AND STRAP. : 22 :
FOR SUPPORT OF DECKING 1/2° B.T. PLYWOOD FILLER T1. ADD 12" LONG 2X4 SYP#2 P.T. FASTENED TO PERIMETER JOISTS AT PoST £)4 s g
T p—— LOCATIONS FOR SUPPORT OF PORCH DECKING. =(Z
Elol< m
FLOOR JOIST RO MR (TIP) aln|o =
IIIII L
£ S0 oF ke ponr 5 o /2 PORCH DETAIL — ELEVATION a 8
P Tz m i m - v.,._ D
£ 5 .. m ¢ |15
Swo b
omnd
o £
= K
a -l
—~
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==l [ | = | ] == fa— mmmm?%xm Ly
18X24 Bogch
H ' et 8
CRAWL SPACE % =
(LOCATION H_ o
MAY VARY) =] (4 =
ACCESS = o o
TERMITE L ® o =
- PROTECTION & =t 5
- PIER TYPE (B) T -
W) 16°X16°XB* CONCRETE BLOCK FILLED =y 1
" WITH GROUT WITH 28°X28°X12° DEEP ~
CONCRETE FOOTING ¢TYP) - RIDGE ol &
‘PIER TYPE _E.m BEAM SUPPORTS (SHOWN HATCHED ON spe
BX16 CONCRETE BLOCK PLAN.) PRI o
24"X24"X10" DEEP GROURD K SFioR °
CONCRETE FOOTING (TYP.) UPLIFT CAPACITY
[ = | s BE | e | Eta s | S o | w\ \N | i gt “ % s )
| | | | | L JL l__ 1 I_IIIFIWI AN O (- 1 Ii“I I“Iill.
||||||||||||| T F T S _ ] ] T
_rII._ u-f.q._ _rII.__ e el [ Yjicn padi K\k§ ke sl .\\-L& Laslecal 4’0
5'—g" 5'—g" 5'—g" 5'-8" 5'-6" 5'—-g" 5'-g" 5'—g" 4'-Q" 4'-0" |[|[e
_l_u T T T T T T T ()
E @
33'-0" 11'-0" 8'-0" e
T
PIER TYPE (B) MARRIAGE WALL | _
> 16"X16°X8" CONCRETE BLOCK FILLED OPENING
e BX16 VENTS COVERED WITH WITH GROUT WITH 28°X28°X12* DEEP | I
. CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE CONCRETE FOOTING (TYP) - RIDGE | _
“ MESH OF NOT LESS THAN 1/4 BEAM SUPPORTS (SHOWN HATCHED ON CONTINUQUS CONCRETE BLOCK WALL (OR CAST IN PLACE) | | o
2 AND NOT MORE THAN 1/2" IN PLAN. - T'=11"  WITH 10"(DEEP)X24"(WIDE) MINIMUM FOOTING REINFORCED [ _ Z.
ANY DIMENSION (HORIZ OR VERT) 4'-7 PER LOCAL REQUIREMENTS. | O
_SEE ELEVATION PRINT FOR 5'—0" 5'-0" [
VENTING REQUIREMENTS, } 4 \\/ ﬁ “ M
ACTUAL LOCATION OF VENTS MARRIAGE WALL
M Mi« VARY) OPENING Qv | B
|
— e ety 7777 i I - =
—] | 1 i | I | I L . L == = = = |
r=——""7 T~ _ _ _ DL L J G
WL 5P o sl Lol \.&.\ A __ i a $_o"
4'-5" §'-2" 5'-0" _ " a i F
20'-2" URLIET CA ). " ! oy
o | NOTES: > N
. _. : == “ HITCGENP | MIN. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF < ﬂ )
= ! ————~""~"~""~>"">""~""~"">">"™—-~ 1 ! CONCRETE COMPRESSION STRENGTH 2500 PSI m
| I I | _ IN 28 DAYS (FOUNDATION SUBJECT TO
¥ I | MEDOWI STRAPS. APPROK. 20° | | LOCAL APPROVAL) an
| | FROM ENDS OF PORCH | .___ e -
| " LS
|| i PORCH AREA i NOTES:
: © __ 17 e STOOPS, LANDINGS, PORCHES, STAIRS BY OTHERS.
o | i TYPE, LOCATION, APPROVAL AND INSPECTION SUBJECT
_ i r i i | TO LOCAL AUTHORITY AND OR STATE AUTHORITY HAVING
x_ “ i JURISDICTION.
|||||||||||| ~XIEDOWN STRAPS APPROX,/Bo"— — .
— — FROM ENDS OF PORCH V. < i ot
lllllllllll B8'—8" THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM PULL OUT TEST ON THE s|B[9] o
! GROUND ANCHORS TO ESTABLISH MIN DESIGN CAPACITIES M Sl Iy
13'—4" 13'-4" AND VERIFY DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS. 5|0 W -
; (3150 LBS.) - oz 8 &
\\J/ FOUNDATION PLAN — PERMANENT (OFF FRAME) OO@WT mm Y s
C THIS PLAN INDICATES A TYPICAL CRAWL SPACE FOUNDATION DNLY. OTHER TYPE FOUNDATIONS (IE: PIER, SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS FOR SHEARWALL TO FOUNDATION %&\. E|o (<l mm
BASEMENT, SLAB, ETC) MUST BE DESIGNED, BUILT AND APPROVED ON SITE BY OTHERS AND ARE SUBJECT STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS. 0 = « &
TO LOCAL JURISDICTION. o b z
NOTE: PRESSURE TREATED MUD SILLS \Wc o= 3 8 —¢ M E
FOUNDATION PLAN IS PROVIDED FOR REFERENGCE A 3 [
IMAGE CAN BE MIRRORED oA ST e TN GO HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED FASTENERS. o) — O Lo liyld 2
OTHERS W ASCORDINCE aiT T e e oD BY ANY FASTENER THAT PENETRATES MUD SILL Fa e m MEF mmn m e
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GALVANIZED FASTENERS QIR oo
. N_..I._muwvi_.m oo
ANY FASTENER THAT PENETRATES EMS 528 =
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD, MUST S ||
BE GALVANIZED. PT SILL PLATES, ETC. EAU mmm ol —
!
858 o
SIMPSON PAHD42 STRAP TIE HOLD DOWN , 6 1/2" SheE )
MIN. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF EMBED .TRIM WITH TIN SNIPS ABOVE TOP OF mmmnﬂoﬁn&u k=
CONCRETE COMPRESSION STRENGTH 2500 PSI RIM JOIST IF REQUIRED. USE MINIMUM OF (7) Rmmw..mmu L
GALVANIZED FASTENERS. IN 28 DAYS (FOUNDATION SUBJECT TO 16d NAILS INTO RIM JOIST. LOCATED WITHIN o o
ANY FASTENER THAT PENETRATES LOCAL APPROVAL) -12" FROM EACH CORNER AND 32" O.C. o
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD, MUST BT 28 MAX ENDWALLS AND SIDE WALLS =
BE _GALVANIZED. PT SILL PLATES, ETC. H@Hh. CONCRETE CAP (ALSO INSTALL PAHD42 STRAP TIE HOLD DOWN EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING %
AT EACH END OF EXTERIOR SHEARWALLS.
16d COMMON NAIL INSTALLED FROM RIM
JOIST TO SILL PLATE AT 6" 0.C. AROUND SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS, ETC.) AMOFOAM SILL SEALER W
SILL MAY BE CUT OUT TO ALLOW ENTIRE PERIMETER OF BUILDING. OR EQUAL =
FOR COUNTERSINKING OF NUT ALSO PROVIDE SIMPSON LTP4 (OR EQUAL) FROM
AND EXCESS BOLT CUT OFF TO BAND JOIST (THRU SHEATHING) TO SILL PLATE AT FASTEN CONNECTOR TO
AVOIDE ANCHOR BOLTS INTER- 16"0.C. ALONG SIDEWALLS (FIRST 6'—8" FROM RIM JOIST USING (4) 10d NAILS AND 2x8 SYP#2 P.T. MUD SILL
FERRING WITH FLOOR JOISTS. ENDWALLS) AND 24" ALONG ENDWALLS. TO SILL PLATE W/(2) 10d NAILS.
#8x2 1/2" WOOD SCREWS MAY B TAPCON INSTALLED
USED IN LIEU OF NAILS, o ©® B8'-0" ( 1/4" x 2 3/4"
A B HWH TYPICAL )
#10x4™ WOOD SCR = L |
1/2"X15" ANCHOR BOLT, THREADED AT THE FROM RIM RAIL INTO ™ 1— #4 REBAR CONTINUOUS
(2N A i, MUD SILL @ 16" 0/C. IN LINTEL

1 4 TOP AND SECURED WITH NUT AND WASHER.

1E ANCHORS LOCATED AT CORNERS WITH FIRST
SUBSEQUENT ANCHDOR SPACED 3'-0° O.C. FROM
CORNER. ALL REMAINING ANCHORS SPACED 6°-0°
O.C. MAX, ON SIDEWALLS AND 3'-0* O.C. ON

-+ ENDWALLS (SEE OPTION NOTE)
.ma BAR SET VERTICAL AT EACH ANCHOR
T BOLT LOCATION (SEE OPTION NOTE)

=R\ 2-#5 REBAR CONTINUOUS (MAYBE REQUIRED)
SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION

FOOTING MUST EXTEND BELOW FROST LINE.
/1 SECTION A (SEE PLAN THIS PAGE)

( OPTION NOTE: IN LIEU OF ANCHOR BOLTS, PRE~MANUFACTURED MUDSILL ANCHORS (IE: SIMPLEX,
USP) MAY BE USED. IF USED, MUDSILL ANCHORS MUST BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO MFRS

EXTERIOR FINISH

36" MAX

LS

8"X8" CONTINUOUS CONC, TIE BEAM
WITH No4 REBAR CONTINUOUS
WALL

DETAIL A

ALL TIEDOWH STRAPS AND CONNECTING
HARDWARE MUST BE CERTIFIED BY A

AND/OR TD COMPLY WITH ASTM D3933-81.
(SUPPLIED BY OTHMERS)

INSTRUCTIONS AND ARE SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION,

=
e . . 3 T
16" - V. o® i Ll EXTERIOR SIDEWALL m
FOOTING WITH 4-44 | " 20 O TYEMATE LINE PIERS o s /m
FOOTING WITH 2— {14 . REBARS EACH WAY " CONCRETE CaP FOOTING, FOUNDATION WALL, PIERS EXTERIOR FINISH EXTENDING ; ~—
REBARS EACH WAY. -4 8 - — L SUBJECT TO LOCAL AUTHGSTA oS R OVER FOUNDATION N
4 CONCRETE CAP p . m_.o,m m:m STATE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION WALL s N
] I
———8"x16" i i -
PIER ! __ | | il F
_H_ _ “ | / \O
1" | | ' e~
—~ 24" = — 24" = roon DETALL A A
PLAN VIEW SECTION B"X8" CONTINUQUS CONC,TIE BEAM ‘ 3
U_mm .*.J\ﬂm m WITH No4 REBAR CONTINUOUS e = T~ X
PIER TYPE A o WALL 4 M C
8X16 CONCRETE BLOCK 16"X16"X8" CONCRETE BLOCK FILLED _ o
" ” "
24"X24"X10" DEEP WITH GROUT WITH 28"X28"X12” DEEP —— : \ T
AND AT EACH CORNER b - =z T
N =
/3 PIER TYPE A / 4\ PIER TYPE B R R _ :
©
( C GRADE
8x16 CMU CONTINUOUS—— =
FOUNDATION WALL — A
-4
- =, : 5 DEPTH BELOW GRADE
6. BOLTS SHALL HAVE NUT AND WASHERS INSTALLED. o S o £ IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES
1. ALL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A307. CONTINUOUS CONCRETE :-nup i1 .
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES. CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM AND SIDES OF THE FOOTING. FOOTING (2500 PSi i o m 3
2. ALL PIERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF8‘x8°x16‘ CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS 7. THE AREA UNDER FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS CONCRETE. MibAI) ke * glaldl [@
CONFORMING TO ASTM CS0. MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE LAID IN TYPE M DR S SHALL HAVE ALL VEGETATION, STUMPS, ROOTS, AND _ . 2= #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS | Z| T |8
MORTAR OR COVERED WITH SURFACE BONDING CEMENT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE FOREIGN MATERIAL REMOVED PRIOR TO THEIR CONSTRUCTION. 24" MIN. sl d
WITH ITS LISTING. PIER FOOTING SHALL BE AS DESCRIBED ABOVE. 8. THE FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. i o<l [V
3. ALL REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A615 GRADE 60. AN INCREASE IN MODULE WIDTH SHOULD BE EXPECTED Z|uj sy
REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL BE EQUALLY SPACED AND PLACED WITH 3° DUE TO TO MODULAR EXPANSION, SETTING TOLERANCES, SECTION A 212 [ | ol
CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM AND SIDES OF THE FOOTING. ETC. THE FOUNDATION CONTRACTOR SHOULD CONSULT elol<|o| 8
4, ALL PIERS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH 4° SOLD CONC CAP, AND WITH THE MANUFACTURER OF THE MODULES PRIOR TO =1 A P A R )
2xB SYP PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATES, CONSTRUCTION DF THE FOUNDATION TO DETERMINE THE OPTIONAL METHOD L z
FULL LENGTH OF PIER. AMOUNT DF INCREASED WIDTH TO BE ADDE THI o
S. SOIL CAPACITY SHOWN ON THE PLAN IS ASSUMED. IF THE ACTUAL SOIL NOMINAL Ezmzmazmmm SHOWN »mnm,\m DT NOTE: y m =
BEARING CAPACITY IS LESS THAN 2000PSF, THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER MUST BE ' o i - — STOOPS, LANDINGS, PORCHES, STAIRE/BY OTHERS.
CONSULTED FOR REQUIRED ALTERNATE FOUNDATION DESIGN. FOOTING SHALL BE & Mmmm%ﬁumw_._mmawuwﬂmmmmw pmmcawﬂm__mﬂ&%_m_.ﬂmmmﬂrr W@mz&cmwm_ﬂ% ﬁﬂwxﬂo%suacﬁﬂﬂm» TYPE, LOCATION, APPROVAL AND! e n 2
= /ALUATED FOI PLICABILITY IF IS PLAN IS TD {
PLACED ON NON-EXPANSIVE SOILS ONLY, HiE coenmarin it 5 SVALUATED FOR MPPLGABLITY ¥ THS PLAY s TO LOCAL AUTHORITY AND OR STRJ M 3
OTHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGUIREMENTS OF THE JURISDICTION. o -
JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY. 5 =
a g
|
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DESIGN LOADS TO LOCAL AUTHORITY AND OR STATE AUTHORITY HAVING EVALUATED FOR APPLICABILITY IF THIS PLAN IS TO

SEE PREVIOUS SHEET FOR - B

DETAILS REGARDING PIERS, ETC. [==%z T T AT o

STOOPS, LANDINGS, PORCHES, STAIRS BY OTHERS. NOTE
TYPE, LOCATION, APPROVAL AND INSPECTION SUBJECT TYPCAL STANGARD) AR P o RerERECE AS A
BE BE
By
THE

S.INC. [rev

DWG# :1447-5465F [pRAWN BY:R.E.G.

N FRAME FOUNDATION PLAN

TONTON, GA 31024



ANCHOR PRIOR TO
b POURING FOOTING

VERTICAL TIE DOWN STRAP DETAIL

TYP GROUND ANCHORS

2.

TO THE GROUND ANCHOR. AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
HUMBER AND DIETER OF HELDES, SPECIFIED
Sgég_gidﬁﬁussrgnggﬁim

HOLDING DR PULLOUT CAPACITIES OF GROUND ANCHORS ARE

DESIGN VALUES, THE ARCHITECT/ENGMEER MUST BE CONSULTED

:

SOUD B"x16°x18"
FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS | &t [
.P WODULE m PIER TO O STEEL BEAM 47x16"%16" REBARS ﬁ 2.1 oae
WDTH MODULE EDGE SPACING ;ﬂmgn \\_
% 134" 32— 14" L o (O e (NN e 1o
m i
L (Ll e
MAXMUM PIER MMIMUM S04 PLAN WiEW SECTION PLAN VIEW SECTION
_ D Sne T emen PIER TYPE A PIER TYPE B
- s et
0" T
e g (o mem _
12°%40"40" 4 REBARS EACH W' REBARS EACH WAY CAR
FOOTING WITH 5—F5 CapNERETE -
REBARS EACH WAY \\ =5 o e
pom———— A et | T 7 L PIER ] 6"%1
I i PiER [ . 1 it
T | [} o [
! Q R e } =3 ==
| j e LN VEW SECTION PUAN VIEW ecToN
SECTION X=X e g PIER_TYPE C IER_TYPE D
SECTION ¢-C PIER TYPE E = Lol
MARRIAGE WALL PIER REQUIREMENTS NOTE:
e TR NUMBER OF VERTICAL :
maner (1) [ octen e PIER TYPE T, 00N STAPS iuaﬁﬁwﬂowgagﬁ%ﬁmﬁémﬁﬁﬂ>
e T IEFJIA BE EVALUATED FOR APPLICABILTY IF THIS PLAN IS TO BE
USED. ALTERNATE FOUNDATION PLANS MAY BE DESIGNED BY
@ e C 1 OTHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
= JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY,
2090 P STOOPS, LANDINGS, PORCHES, STAIRS BY OTHERS.
2000 PSF TYPE, LOCATION, APPROVAL AND INSPECTION SUBJECT
TO LOCAL AUTHORITY AND OR STATE AUTHORITY HAVING
3000 PSF JURISDICTION,
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gEERRY
BE5n 50
& 5 R0
O%5™ o138
[F1}
Twmm 1,18
(AT Nt
GpEs
m O N0
(=] & o0
o oo
Xw
SUPPORT
COLUMN
FLOOR SYSTEM |/ _ T T
\ _ IM A
LL TIEDOWN STRAPS AND CONNECTING
MATELINE M L HARDWARE MUST BE CERTIAIED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR A RECOGNIZED
TESTING LABORTORY TO ADEQUATELY
MOTE: PIER MAYBE ey SUPPORT A 3150# ALLOWABLE LOAD
OFFSET FROM S NINIMUM (ULTIMATE LOAD 4725# MINIMUM)
SUPPORT COLUMN i AND/OR TO COMPLY WITH ASTM D3853—91.
1'-0" FROM EDGE OF OPENING (SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)
TO CENTER LINE OF PIER.

"\ TYP.MATE LINE PIERS
( FOOTING, FOUNDATION WALL, PIERS

SUBJECT TO LOCAL AUTHORITY AND OR
STATE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
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SHIMS AS REQUIRED FOR FIT.

BRICKS AT PIER LOCATIONS MUST BE TIED
TO CMU PIER BEYOND WITH BRICK TIES.
(16°MAX. VERTICALLY, MIN. OF OMNE HORIZ.)
BRICKS MUST COMFORM TO ASTM C 216
(STANDARD FOR LOAD BEARING BRICK)

=2
Gmﬁﬁ _r
Glmx =]
Mmsn o |
== f o |
. EDNW N_ v
ALL PIERS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH o 4" CONCRETE CAP BLOCK TESA w [len
AND A 2xB SYP PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATES,FULL LENGTH OF PIERS(IF NEEDED) mw_ﬁw 70| e
FULL LENGTH OF PIER. PIERS SHALL PROVIDE A TRUE AND EVEN BEARING SURFACE. w ho L
Rmmm =
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD CAP WITH W
o
o=
.
B
<t

CMU PIER (SEE FOUNDATION PRINT FOR LOCATIONS /SPACING)
BLOCKS MAY BE LAID IN MORTAR OR COVERED WITH SURFACE
BONDING CEMENT.

FOOTING AT PIER MUST EXTEND A MINIMUM

OF 4 PAST THE CMU OR BRICK IN ANY
DIRECTION.

FOOTING NOT ADJACENT TO CMU PIER TO BE SIZED
ACCORDING TO LOCAL JURISDICTION CODES/REQUIREMENTS.

(_\OPTIONAL PERIMETER PIER (BRICK UNDERPINNING)
/ FOR ONFRAME FOUNDATION

ALL PIERS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH o 4" CONCRETE CAP BLOCK
AND A 2x8 SYP PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATES,FULL LENGTH OF PIERS
FULL LENGTH OF PIER. PIERS SHALL PROVIDE A TRUE AND EVEN BEARING SURFACE.

PRESSURE TREATED WOOD CAP WITH
SHIMS AS REQUIRED FOR FIT.

BRICKS AT PIER LOCATIONS MUST BE TIED
TO CMU PIER BEYOND WITH BRICK TIES.
16"MAX. VERTICALLY, MIN. OF ONE HORIZ.)
ICKS IMUST COMFORM TO ASTM C 216
(STANDARD FOR LOAD BEARING BRICK)

CMU PIER (SEE FOUNDATION PRINT FOR LOCATIONS /SPACING)
BLOCKS MAY BE LAID IN MORTAR OR COVERED WITH SURFACE
BONDING CEMENT.

MC376FGsurron)

THE 41X56

FOOTING AT PIER MUST EXTEND A MINIMUM

OF 4" PAST THE CMU OR BRICK IN ANY W;
DIRECTION. S
FOOTING NOT ADJACENT TO CMU PIER TO BE SIZED £
ACCORDING TO LOCAL JURISDICTION CODES,/REQUIREMENTS. &
g
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CLEARWATER, FL 33759
req

ROBERT E. GREGG
REGISTERED ARCHITECT
630 CHESTNUT STREET

FIFTH TIE DOWN AND GROUND ANCHOR IS
NOT REQUIRED WHEN HEIGHT FROM TOP OF WALL TO
ROOF PEAK IS B'-0" OR LESS

APPROVED FEB 2 1 2008

ONE (1) FRAME TIEDOWN  —
WITH GROUND ANCHOR

BELOW EACH STEEL BEAM FNDWALL.
AND TWO (2) FRAME TE —
DOWN WITH GROUND ANCHORS

BELOW FOURTH STEEL BEAM.
TYPICAL AT EACH END OF
FLOOR.

MATELINE

1 STEEL CHASSIS —— LONGITUDINAL TIEDOWN
BEAMS ANCHOR,
(SEE DETAIL "A")
03571 1/4° TMEDOWN ———
LONGITUDINAL TIEDOWN STRAP AND STRAP. R

\\ GROUND ANCHOR MAY BE ORIENTED STD TIEDOWN STRAP
= .nlI| - 10° MAXIMUM FROM mmﬁ mm_:lmam _na_ﬁ.mm FOR 31504 / .._
SHOWN=INSTALL ONI IUS cu ALLOWABLE LOAD. s
FOR ANGLES UP TO 5° AND TWO RADIUS y & ﬂ \ | ) wm..zz A S
CUPS FOR ANGLES 5' TO 10° (TYPICAL) (LOCATION MAY VARY)
o [ " iy | i |
I . .
— __ —=F _ uow /ﬂ GROUND ANCHOR
- LOCATE BP35 OR — 5 m.m mm : G
96" MAX .__.. 96" MAX BPaoE STERL ALCIR o L, ON A-A —
EACH BEAM 98" MAX FROM
END OF FLOOR. R
PLAN MEW %
e
NOTES G
1. MAXIMUM WIND SPEED = 130 MPH
TIP. CHASSIS BEAM DOTION PLARGE. OF 2. DESIGN DOES NOT INCLUDE COASTAL OR OCEAN HAZARD AREAS,
OR REGULATORY FLOGD PLAIN AREAS. F
3. MAXIMUM WALL HEIGHT = 9'-0"
. X 4. MAXIMUM GABLE HEIGHT AT ENDWALL = 7'-g" LONG. TIEDOWN ” 6
MIN. 1° LONG 1/8" I 5. MAXIMUM MODULE WIDTHS = 11'-8" THRU 14'—g" ANCHOR 1172
6. REFER TO FOUNDATION NOTES ON MODEL PLANS FOR O 7
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. vy
7. IN WIND ZONES OF 90 MPH OR LESS THE QUANTITY OF y—i
LONGITUDINAL TIE DOWN STRAPS AND GROUND ANCHORS = ~ v
MAYBE REDUCED TO TWO (2) PER EACH END OF BUILDING.** RADIUS
STRAPS SHOULD BE INSTALLED ON |-BEAMS LOCATED cup 8|
NEAREST THE EXTERIOR SIDEWALLS. b n
** WHEN MAXIMUM WALL HEIGHT IS 8'~0" AND THREE (3) PER—EACH OWN RADI Ip
www_,vhz%mow%a o END OF BUILDING WHEN MAXIMUM WALL HEIGHT IS 9'—0" HED RADIUS CLl =
FLANGE AFTER WELD INSTALLER TO FABRICATE RADIUS CLIP BY PLACING
STRAIGHT 3" LENGTH OF 1 1/4"% 035" TIEDOWN STRAP
1/8" FILLET. #41D IN ANCHOR SLOT AND MANUALLY BENDING THE STRAP
ELIXER BP35 ANCHOR TO THE CONFIGURATION SHOWN,
O B anm iR g TYPICAL ALL DOUBLE WIDE MODELS 201614
TIEDOWN INSTALLATION

DETAIL A

SCALE: AS NOTED
02
DWG. 4 6 OF 6

WG# :1447—-5465F [DRAWN BY:R.E.G.

LONGITUDINAL FRAME TIE-DOWN
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in

accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.
Parcel Number 13-3S-17-04947-000 Building permit No. 000026842

32.10

Use Classification MODULAR, UTILITY Fire:

Permit Holder WILLIAM HARPER Waste: 83.75

Owner of Building WANDA & EARL GREEN Total: 115.85

Location: 4685 NE GUM SWAMP RD, LAKE CITY, FL NQW.V 5 s

Date: 05/02/2008

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)




